Computer-controlled High-speed Bar-tacking
Industrial Sewing Machine

mg%%ﬁlﬁ&’) Il

29291903

No.1190-04






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1} "%k " mark..........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the delails of the change,refer 1o "List for information of change™.
25 "017 e refer to "Note” explanation at botiom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
 Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parls.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotied lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

A=Y Y2 NZHIBIELT
1L OER WeoRSihn
1) "D BEOA— Ty 2 ILHB L TSEEREE AR EERLET.
EEABIR" TEEBYRALN £BRLT(EEW,
P23 B ¢} LA AU TO" ZRE OBMESBLTIESWY,
2. BEWMOBTFR, BEERL. 01, 25F08ER, B (BiA—tN) ERLET,
3. HEBEMO () R EBSEERLTVAFERTHBI L2 BHBLET,
4 ASARR—TD — = = — - Hd, QIBRTHICEAHERLET,



CONTENTS

| 174
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENT S ...t e 1
BHIR - JH25RBGR
2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .00ttt ittt et et 3
et oyt e
8. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONEN TS .. ..ottt e e 5
A B
4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONEN TS .. oot et 7
THIEAGR
5. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS .. o ittt it et et e 9
7 A R
6. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPORENTS . ...oo e 10
Hipsd - AP THE
7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 11
£ - R EG
B. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN T L.ttt ettt et et e e e e 13
U EE
9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ..\ttt ettt e e e e e et 15
HihE S
10.SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt ot 17
Y RS~ TG
11 THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS L.ttt ottt e e e 18
FOLTEEBR
12. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS .. ittt e et 19
ARG
13. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONEN TS ... ittt i e e 21
BPEf - A NAR
LA WIRING DIAGRAM ...ttt e e e e 23
15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS ... oottt e ettt 25
g R
16, OPTION COMPONEN TS ottt e e e e e e e e e 27
A7 a G (1)
17.OPTION COMPONENTS(2YFOR LK —-1900,1901,1902) . ... .0\ttt i i 29
AT a VB (2) (LK—1900, 1901, 19028
18. TABLE COMPONEN TS ... o ittt et e et e e 31
T s B fR
19. LK— 19018 A : WORK CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... coiiiiiiieiiiiinain, 33
LK—-1901SA: DEAKBHRG
20, LK—1801:WORK CLAMP SOLENOID COMPONENTS ... .. ittt iie s 35

LK-1901 :2&AKRYV /- REGK



2LELK-19028A ... e e e e e s 37
LK—-1902SA

22 LK =T80ZHA .\ttt ittt e et e ey 39
LK~1902HA

23, LK-19038A —30A:NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . .....ovvivvieienn. 41
LK~1903SA—30A: §HE - mBFHE

24. LK—19088 A —30A:PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ... ..0i0ot ittt 41
LK—1903SA—30A:#x £IFHE

25. LK—19035A -30A:WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........cco0vnneennn., e 41
LK—-19038A—-30A:948-1{%

26, LK ~1903-301:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR SMALL~BUTTONS ..........covviiiiennn.. 43
LK—1903-301 :/uR& A%

27. LK-1903-302:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTONS ................. 45
LK—-18903-302 :HHZ AR

28. LK—1903-303:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR LARGE~SIZED BUTTONS ................... 45
LK—-1803-3023:30K¥ %8

29, LK-1903-304:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR VERY SMALL~SIZED BUTTONS ........ e, 46
LK—1903-304:#&NE& A

30, LK~1903~305:SHANK BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...............cuv... 417
LK—1903-3065: ¥y ZE2Mula WAEER RS

U0 G L S R 49
LK—-1904

32. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK~1800 SUB CLASSES ... .. .0ttt 51
LK-1900%72752 {ESHEFR

33. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ......oiiitii ittt 52
EEHERY 2 b
MERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ittt ittt e e et 54

#ai



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

- SHEE R

AR




NOTE (£ %)

OL,., FOR JAPAN
02, ., EXCEPT JE & JAPAN
03....FOR JE

REE.NG ~_NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTEON ______ . __ .. LR S SRR - 5 S

1 141-00457 MOTOR COVER ASH, LRV S TR E

2 141-00408 MOTOR COVER BB~

3 $S-6115140-5pP SCRE®  11/64-40 L=I1 b33y 11/64-46 L=11

4 MBO02-430-009 STOPPER 3 Apn -

5 $41-006754 OIL PAN ASH. TN ¥0% 1
G TAT-00705 OIL PAN ARy M
7 (g-2522000-00 OIL WICK a3y ()
8 141-00903 BED COVER PACKING A A MAIN -1t PRVA H
9 141-01000 BED COVER PACKING B A" RRN - VB i
1o B1EE5-218-DO0 HINGE RUBBER ARV R YYD A 2
TH T05-04109 GROUND HARK TV -7 p)
12 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER b7 $5IT A 2
13 135-02307 FACE PACKING AVTT N PRy i
14 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE K0.1 &AL 4y FvHe 1
15 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE A ghkyy 2
T8 BZ707-761-000 ATRGE STOD ATy )
17 $8-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 TALFAY 11/64-40 L=6,5 2
18 SH-6067552-TF BEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 OyAZ7HE bb M6 L=75 4
19 WP-0651646-SC WASHER (&1 0 2] 4
20 NH-6050001-8C KUT ¥6 uFAsIYr M6 Lz 8
71 3K-3352007-SE SCREW D=1, 8 L= TREIRy D=5.8 =20 q
22 * 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR b7 §8rd I
23 + 138- 16764 FACE COVER ASH, piS LA I
24 138-£6608 BALANCE COVER FUE VAN - i
25 Bl1HT-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE b7y 1% 1
76 BTT/4-280-000 ARV THREAD GUTE B 7-5 17977 B T
27 B1125-280-080 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A L 4 Vv 1
28 110-18504 ARK THREAD GUIDE A 7-AMMFVH A 1
29 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 17y 1
30 01 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1{SMALL}, 7yE vast b 1(530) 1
K] 02 CH-3002007T-AT SAFETY TAREL T3 TSHATEY. AR ELD] 1
32 ¥$-6090310-8P KUT 9/64-40 nYATHY 9/64-40 1
33 NS-6090310-8P RUT 9/64-40 usAsTIY 9/64-40 1
34 01 CH-3082000-B2 LABEL( 25}, M I33Fa0{I-A(26) 1
35 03 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LAREL(25) 1v AE Fad{y-4(25) 1
k[ T5-6110610-1P SCREW 11764-40 L=6 ¥73% 11764-40 L=6 T
a7 # $5-4090715-§P SCRER 9/64-40 =7 Fa 3y 9/64-40 L=T 2
38 85-4111615-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=10 2
39 141-00308% TOP COVER ¥ anAyEn - 1
40 88-4150715-5P SCREW 15/64-28 =7 Fa' 2 15/64-28 L=7 1
¥ E5-4150715-3P SCREW 15764-28 L=1 Fa 3y 15/64-28 L=T I
42 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v333° 11/64-40 L=6 3
43 8§-6130610-TP SCREF  11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 2
44 §5-4161245-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA Y 15/64-28 1=12 6
45 §8-4090735-SP SCREW 9/G4-40 L=7 FA' 3y 9/64-40 1=T 1
15 S5-TTT0840-5P SCREW TI/C0440 L=7.3 FAEF3F 11764-40 L=7T.8 T
47 105-02300 THREAD CUTEER AEUEY 15 1
48 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
49 TA-1250406-R0 RUSBER PLUG D=1%.5 [=4 bAEY D=12.5 L= 1
50 TA-1250406-R0 RUBRER PLUG D=i2,5 L=4 bidky D=12.5 L= 4
5T TA-TZ50405-R0 RUBRER PLUG T=1Z.5 L=4 e =T L T
52 TA-1470704-RD RUBRER PLUG bAby H
53 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 3
54 TA- 1050604 -RO RUBBER PLUG Motky A
55 141-00606 BED COVER B A yhAn B i
G T21-00507 SEDCOVER X DN TR N 1
57 141-13666 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. ThIIRF(53) i
58 141-13658 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. {hREy #eT 1) (1
59 £35-07504 WASHER A8y ané b 3 (1)
60 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING Ay bin i (1)
] 755-37058 FOURBIN FITTING BASTS CONPL, TENITE AT ) (1)
62 225-38151 BOBBIN CA¥ SHAFT COMPL. 1hYRRAY 2 {F¥1 9} (1)
63 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER FISTIZAR (1)
64 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE ADIRY P4° {Fa0EI{d (n
65 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING AT 59%) (1)
i BTI35-555-000 SPRIRG B ER S AN (@)]
67 B1520-880-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING a3 {n
68 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ooy (N
] RC-056071% -KP RETAINING RING Ch AMAY (n
70 RE-0500860-K0 E-RING BN 2bAY 5 (1)
T RO-0022702-00 RUBEER RING oy [@))]
72 58-8110422-TP SCREW  }1/64-40 L=d PARY 11/64-40 L=4 (n
73 58-6111140-SP SCREW }1/64-40 L=11 ¥3iy Fi/64-40 L=11 3
74 141-13468 BOBRIX THREAD TENSTON ASM. C R MFROT(PT) 1
75 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AT bR (v ) [§D)
76 B3TZ6-012-600 THREAD TENSTON BISK S ERTE] (Z)
77 D7133-555-BOD CONNECTING ROD SPRING SALYIRE - M3 (n
78 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {bFady $o} {n
79 NS-6110310-SP KUT 11/64-40 WARIIR 11/64-40 n

A
HX, JEXFR<
JEH




2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L& - SRR




REF NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNG. . __._ DESCRIPTILOR . ____. G S ay_
1 141-02404 MAIR SHAFT SLIT PLATE DYy JAGSPAT Y 1
2 14F-02107 MAIR SHAFT s 1
3 141-02206 MAIN SHAFT BUSHIKG, FRONT AR RS ] I
4 141-02345 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, MIDDLE ¥ DEASA I
5 141-02503 SENSOR INSTALLIKG BASE D7 IR IIAR 4 1
[ 141-32602 HAXD FULEEY SHAFT 87T -1-T7 i
7 141-02701 HARD PULLEY GEAR A FERT ~U-A2 ARA 1
8 £41-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B FELT -Y-n2t AN 1
9 B1230-216-D06 HAIN ¥OTOR yat-% 1

1¢ B123i-210-D00 COUPLING 7 vy )
i1 01 BI7202-280-000 COUNTER REIGHT EEREERY] I
i2 02 B1206-210-D00 COUNTER REIGHT Y7124 I
13 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRARK WASHER M 57 Wy 1
14 0l $1961-280-0B0 LINK BALANCE ASK, Yrazvety 43 1
15 BI150E-280-000 THREAD TAXE-UP LEVER YugFuk' ¥ (1
6 BT903-28¢-000 THREAD TAKE-GP CRANK AV E 7 [0
17 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 238 54 (1)
18 BiB05-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING z=b A AT TN (1)
19 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING L L S T A SV (1)
20 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK N -2y {1
21 ~ BT404-2303-000 REEGLE BAR CRARK ROD npE - IR 43
22 0z B1801-210-DC8 L.INK THREAD TAKE-UP JyFve w3 I
23 BL1801-210-DAO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL, Ydrve viia gy (1}
24 B1407-21G-DO0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ME 9G¥ {1
25 B1903-216G-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ey Y (1)
26 BI905-54T-000 NEEDLE BUSHING RN EZ (13
27 Bl411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARIKG MY LA - AT TRV {1}
28 B1803-552-000 LEFT SCREW LUy (1
29 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROV g - 23 (n
30 Bi004-280-008 BALANCE CRANK PIN FYE Yy 23vakty (i)
31 01 B1004-2680-000 BALANCE CRARK PTR T IFIE Y 1
32 88-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 RERITHE Ab 15/64-28 1
33 85-5681712-1P SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 632743 Ab 9/32-28L=16.6 3
34 01 §§-8660630-TF SCRER 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PAXY 1/4-40 L=4.5 3
35 §8-8660810-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=§ 1
36 SS-TI5T120-SP SCREW T15/64-28 =11 e 15764-28L=T1 1
37 CS-147121A-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM,D=14.72 W=12 A7Ab0Y D=14.72 =12 /3 1
38 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING PR ITE KT 1
39 SM-8060612-TP SCREW K6 L=6 }A3Y M6 L=§ 2
40 SK-80616352-Tp SCREW ¥bX16 pARY MG L=16 2
“aF E3 HD-00T5300-00 PROTO SERSOR TAMvE7T R T
42 8L.-4041291-8C SCRER M4 L=12 FAT I3 AT M4 k=12 1
43 SL-4061091-8C SCREW SR LT v 2
44 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER PLRARAYS ) T 1
45 5§-7311410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IAY73Y 11/64-40 L=l4 4
45 §S-T110840-3P SCRER T1764-40 L=7.8 YALGIYS 11764-40 k=T 8 1
47 Al1230-500-000-4 HANDWHEEL SETSCREW hZIPAYRARY 1
48 Bi144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTEON LABEL MMFrEIIIIN A I
49 B1212-210-900 PULLEY FEN? -Y 1
50 GAF-03007000 SPRING A2037{n & i
51 PS-030014Z-KE SPRIRG PIN 4X14 A7V ey X4 I
52 55-8110310-8p SCRER 11/64-40 L= 2.8 PARY 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
53 §8-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 PARY 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
54 RO-1542401-00 RUBRER RING oy 1
55 03 B1401-280-000 NEEDLE BAR nEg - 1
56 04 DTA0T-LIV-VC0 REEDLE BAR RIE - 1
57 B1402-280-000 REEDLE ROD METAL MR - ARN 1
58 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL LVESRI L P 4] i
59 43 B14045-280-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nIE - ANFui o 1
60 04 D1405-L7A-H00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE g - {hFviHo ]
61 BI4TT-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONRECTING ASE. ME YR I
62 B1411-5562-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP M- X (1
63 §$8-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3335 9/64-40 L=6 {n
64 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLGCK Ay I
65 02 MDP-500R1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 AY DPXG #11 1
[ 05 ¥BP-bU0BTA00 REEDLE DPXS #14 N DPXE #14 )
67 06 MDP-500B1600 NEEDLE DPX5 {16 N} DPX5 #16 1
G8 04 HDP-17081500 NEEDLE DPX17 #19 AJ DEXIT 219 1
69 03 §8-2060510-8P SCREW 3/32-56 1L=4.5 4§73y 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
70 03 55-65080340-8P SCRER 1/8-44 L=2.% ©33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 i
71 D4 S8-TOB05T0-TP SCREW 1/8-44 =45 TeIxy T/8-44 L=4.5 1
72 B3213-265-009 BORSIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL TSN IS 1
73 5§-8111610-5P SCREW }i/64-40 L=15.5 PAXY 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
74 02 $5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 noEsE Ab 1/4-40 L=12 [
75 * 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSCR CABLE ASM. POY FevEy-7 A% i

ROTE (§E3)

01,,, .FOR LK-130088 HS,SA, HA
02....FOR LK-1900F3 HS, FA HA
03....F0R LK-190085 F§,4S SA,FA MA
04....FOR LX-1908HS HA

05....FOR LK-150088,SA{JAPAN)

06. .. .FOR LK-1900S8,SACEXPORT)

LX- 190088, HS, SA, HAF
LK-1900FS K8, FA, KA

LK- 190088, FS, 4S, SA, FA, AR
LX- J900RS , HAFD
LX-190088,3A (A#*) A
LE-1900SS,8A (&) A



3.PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS

12T
47
45
N A@Sf@
N~
49

SR
e

4




REF.NO  NOTE _ _ _PART RO, _ __ DESCRIPTION _________ . LR AP . N Oty
1 01 141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH. ATy VL ILh 43 1
2 141-04202 LOWERING FOOT Av¥r 7y 1
3 141-04301 LOWERING ARM AT b5 I
4 141-04400 CONNECTING LINK Vyhyhy i
5 141-04509 CONNECTING SHAFT AYITY Lyrey 1
6 01 141-04608 RETURN SPRING HOOK FE RS AEINR TS 71 1
7 141-05100 LINK D A¥17h WD i
8 01 141-04707 SOLENGID LINK A¥I7h yb 4N Wy 1
9 141-04805 LINK B A4I75 VvoB 1

10 141-05001 LINK C F8x75 920 1
11 141-04805 LINK & FRX7H VvIA 1
12 02 141-05852 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM, FHI7H YIVA 43 1
13 PA-2502507-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFYIvE (1)
14 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION BXM5 thi 1oty 6XMS (2)
15 141-05209 PRESSER SENSOR SLIT AHIEvELY 2 I
16 141-05308 SENSOR TNSTALLING PLATE FEAS ANV 1
17 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7AbEYY 1
18 01 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v33y' 11/64-40 L=6 1
19 01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT Y7 AL ¥y I
20 135-06415 CONNECTING ARM Yubt obyhyes 1
71 %01 141-05704 STOPPER RUBBER SET WASHER ARyn 2T AV AT B % 1

22 01 135-44705 SPRING AIAEIN % 1

23 01 BI513-210-D00  MAGNET PIN E AP SN 1

24 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT IYIY-F MRV S 2

25 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 p¥hrFY, 15/64-28 I

26 01 BI5I5-210-DO0  PIN YIN LY 2

27 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4 viy' D=6,35 H=3.9 1

28 SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 A iy D=7.94 H=6 1

29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z32h04 D=7.904 W=10 /3 2

30 01 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2 vi¥ D=f H=3.4 4

31 02 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 X v3y D=§ H=3.4 3

a2 SD-1000401-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10 H= 4 2 Y2y D=10 H=4 2

33 SL-4031261-8C  SCREW M3X12 FA' 02y ¥AZ H3X0,5 L=12 i

34 02  138-60200 CYLINDER PUSHING PLATE Y0 R3A 1

35 02 138-60606 PIN YIVR A3qAet v 1

36 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW H6 L=18 RERFTHE Ab 1

37 SH-B061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 uvhrTIE B I

38 HX-0033900-00  STUD In yns -y I

39 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY 165/64-28 L=8 2

40 01 S8§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I/IETEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

41 01 S§5-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=12 FAT Y 16/64-28 L=12 4

42 $§5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 The3RY 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2

43 01 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 v58 b % 5.6X12X0.8 2

44 %01 141-05605 PRESSER LIFTING STOPPER RUBBER FHITH 2yt -1° A 1

45 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 ByhITHE Ab 2

46 02 SD-0800342-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3,2 2Ry 1

47 02 SS8-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA 2y 15/84-28 L=12 2

48 02 NM-6540023-83  NUT Mohy v 1

49 02 RE-0600000-X0 E-RING 6 Eb #MA7 6 2

50 02 S$8-4150715-§P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA 2y 15/64-28 L=T 3
51 141-05508 PLATE ARIRVBIF Ity 1
52 $S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THhEIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
53 02 141-06108 PLATE YRYR a2k ont Yy 1
54 02 141-05902 CYLINDER BASE A FRITY YRR -4 £A I
55 02 141-06009 CYLINDER BASE R I 9 -2 4B 1
56 ¥ RO-0481901-00° RUBBER RING DN 1

NOTE (j:3) 01....FOR LK-19008S,HS,FS,¥S

02....FOR LK-19005A,HA, FA NA

LK-190G08S,HS,FS, M5
LK-19008A,HA,FA ¥ARH



4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TR

\¢

N

[y,

R A\

N




REF, N0 NOTE __PARTNO. _ . DESCRLPTION _ ______._. LS S D Qty_ _
1 141-03402 OSCILLATOR 782 1
2 * 141-03055 SHUTTLE ASH, v 5 T 1
3 * 141-03006 SHUTTLE Ard v )
4 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RIRG RN =B MY LYY n
5 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE At v ¥z-24% (N
6 ¥ 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AED whvIah7ikb (1)
7 * $5-4090415-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fa* Y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
8 WP-0952616-5D WASHER 9.5X14.8%X2.6 v58 H 3 9.5X14.8X2.6 (n
9 * £Q-2020000-00 OIL FICK ayy {1.06)
16 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE O1L FELT,A AAD Y3202 TF7oAbA (2)
It BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE AN T {0.66)
¥ B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B ARD I3a0aTH7IARE (1)
I3 B1820-215-PAO-A  INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. Fhh wkgI7ey fy1 Y (2}
14 B1822-215-P00 IRNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fhy vAgIn % (2)
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eh 4hay 3 {2)
16 * CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 17y (0.43)
17 % 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH 01L FELT PRESSER A vy lad oAb AsT (n
18 * 55-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 k739" 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2
19 * BT-0500300-EA 01L TUBE L AayFa-7 {0.19)
20 105-23504 WASHER avas 1
31 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP R CEY) 1
22 135-08708 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN HYHRT - ARIN Rty 1
23 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A hehnt - AFIn 3 A 1
24 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B BYAN - A¥In R B 1
25 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL IRV ¥ oInAsk 1
26 135-09153 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASH, TR YE 1
27 03 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A} MY AR -LR - NTFIVE A 3
28 03 Bl41!-804-B0OO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B RY ZR -LAT - AT TRV OB 3
29 03 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C A OM LA - A FYVE C 3
30 03 Bi411-804-D00 BEARING (D) RY JRT b - AT TYYS 3
31 B1805-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHFR SRS ¥ AGARTITE- 1
32 R1812-980-0A0 DRIVER ASK. [S-7 ¢ S 1
33 B1812-980-000 SHUTTLE BRIVER M 3N - (n
34 55-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 hITHE B 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
35 02 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING Ay Y 9N 3 1
36 81 141-03501 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING (F TYPE) AAN TN R(FYIT) 1
37 01 BI816-980-000 AUXILIARY SHUTTLE RACE SPRING ¥ atty v 1
38 G4 BIB18-280-000 INNER HOOK v 1
39 05 DI1818-282-K00 SHUTTLE b v (750% 39) 1
40 B1819-286-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT KRR T #3294 1
4] i38-12102 BOBBIN ey 1
42 B1828-980-0RB BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE ¥ ur-2 08 (v o) 1
43 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, B=8.0 W=8 232495 D=8 W=8 73 i
44 CS-100081)-8P THRUST COLLAR A5AMF 1
45 CS-1201010-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 W=10 AFAb0Y D=12 W=10 #3 1
a6 S5-8110620-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 Y27y 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
47 NS-6660430-8P NUT 1/4-40 ©OBYRIIYE 1/4-40 i
48 RE-0900000-X0 E-RING 0 Ef 4527 9 1
49 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCRER D=8  N=10.2 & v3y' D=8 H=10,2 1
50 $5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 Y933 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
51 S5-6110480-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.43 Y53y 11/54-40 1=4.3 1
52 §5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 TAETRY' 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
53 55-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k523 15/64-28 L=11.5 i
54 85-8150822-TP SCREM 15/64-28 L=8 MARY 15/64-28 L=8. 2
55 S8-7111H10-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 vhe93y 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
56 05 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH.,C FhY RXFICHYa Y 1
57 061  141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A i vARIANY 1
58 06 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B +hh vA3aByYa D i
59 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT 72NV 1
60 B1802-210-RB00 CRANK ROD Fypngh 1

NOTE (k&)

01....FOR LK-1900FS MS,FAMA
02....FOR LK-1960SS5,HS,SA,HA
03....SELECTIVE PART

04... .FOR LK-1900SS,FS,¥S, SA, FA, MA

05....FOR LK-1800HS,BA
06....FOR LK-150088,8A

LK-1900FS, NS, FA, MAFS
LK-19008S,HS, SA, HAJH
BIRRS

LK-190055,FS M5, SA, FA, MAH

LK-1900HS8  HAH
LX-190085,5AH



5. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
PEEA:

REF.NO  _NOTE __ PARTNO. ____ DESCRIPTION .k .y A 4. 0y
1 135-09500 WIPER CONNECTING LINK gAN - Luiihy i
2 135-09609 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 74N - Luii44 i
3 135-09708 SPRING PETEIVE o F i
4 135-05807 OIL SHIELD CAP v - 2k -3y 1
b 135-09955 WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM, PAN - bYrINT 43 1
6 B1229-232-000 SNAP RING bAg 1
7 01 B2101-280-0A0 WIPER ASM, 4N - 43 1
8 02 D2101-L7A-MA0  WIPER ASN, 7in 43 1
9 135-74009 WIPER BASE PLATE AN -2 {44 1

10 B2109-280-000  WIPER CONNECTING SCREW YAR - VyERy 1
11 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch 454y 4.7 2
12 SD-0530221-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 A vay D=b,3 H=2.2 1
13 SD-0640211-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H= 2.1 & vay D=6.35 H=2.1 1
14 S§§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 The72y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 i

NOTE (730D

01,...FOR LK-1900S8,FS,M5,5A, FA  MA
02....FOR LK-1900HS,HA

LK-19008S,¥8 M5, SA, FA MAH
LE-T900HS ,HAH




6. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
D50 - K FHE

5

1

g—zs
é\s

. 33— @26
3

N\

2

27
REE. X0 _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ _____. DESCRIPTLON _ ______ 1 LS S S S aty_ _
1 141-07502 STOPPER {hasAFadky o7 Abyn - 1
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR MEU P i
3 B2304-210-B0O TENSION RELEASE LIKK 1hasApyy 1
4 B2306-210-DC0 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTIKG ARM {hartfaskyyy 2
5 135-13208 TENS10K RELEASE BAR {hFADY LUHSE - 1
[ Tab-13304 THREAD TERSTON ARY HEEIN IRT] 1
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING ASR4T N % 1
8 WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4,8X11.5X2 v b 2 4,8X11,5%2 1
9 (1 B2302-280-0A0 SECOKD THREAD TEKS10N ASH, 5 {2 {}¥3-3 23 1
10 02  B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER KD.2 ASM. 7H{338 & {2{hFR0Y HYT Y 1
IT BZ302-280-000 SECUNE THREAD TERSTUN HOT FALMFISF - [QN]
12 $5-8090610-8¢ SCREN 8/64-40 1=5.9 bARY 9/64-40 L=5.9 (D
13 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE 1h#d-3 & 9 (1)
14 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENS1ON DISX PRESSER {h#3-333 Hx (1
15 B3i12-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING NS (1)
] D3TT2-L4B-B00 TARE-UP SPRIKG THEAVY) YL R €3253D) 4y
17 B3114-232-000 THREAD TERSION SPRING 1hF3-3 N 3 (1)
18 B3129-053-000 TENSIOK SPRING 1M3-I0 2 {5
19 B3118-771-000 THREAD TENSION KUT FISER T (1)
20 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {M3-537 #{FVh A (1)
21 BI176-017T-T00 THREAD TERSFOR DISK 3377 27
22 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSIGN DISK PRESSER {3#3-3 $51%1 %))
23 B2303-280-000 TENS10N RELEASE PIN HETTEL i
24 B3413-562-0006 SUSPENSIOK SCREW (S ML P S L e 1
25 §D-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW = 5.3 H= 2.2 oy D=5,3 H=2,2 1
P STOT20I3T-TF TEIRGE SCREW T I
27 $D-D640391-TP HINGE SCRER D= 6.35 H= 3.9 v}y D=6,35 H=3.9 1
28 8D-0640482-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6,36 H= 4.8 3y D=6,35 H=4.8 1
29 $8-6110810-T9 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 €%y 11/64-40 L= 2
30 §5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/6G4-40 L=5 Fa' 35 8/64-40 L=5 2
)} §S-TITTTZ0-TF SCREW TG 1
32 55-6151812-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nAI7IE &b 16/64-28 1
33 NS-5120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 myArII 3/16-28 1
34 WE-0651056-SD WASHER 6,6X11%1 E3F 4 2 6.5X11X1 1
KOTE (i£3) 01,,..FOR LK-190088,F5,¥S, SA, FA, MA LK-19005S,FS, MS, SA, FA AR
02....FOR LK-1900HS, KA LE-L90DHS, HA

- 10 -



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
e NPT ORIE - DR

—11 -




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTRO. = DESCRIPTLON _______._. LIS T SR Oty _
1 141-08401 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER FHAY adh 9vAhan” - i
2 141-08500 SOLENOID ARM RIS VIS T )
3 145-08609 CONNECTING ROD ST IS 1
4 14E-08708 CONNECTENG BAR ISz t
5 141-08855 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENO1D ASK. AR (F3) 1
G T3I-08807 SOLYROID INSTALLTRG BASE TR YT 1 )]
7 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING ST HINY (1}
8 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER MY T A (1}
9 K$-6660410-8H NUT il P 0 (N

16 NK-6040000-SN NUT M4 WA ¥4 (2)
TT F3-8660430-3P ROT I/4-4% ayRrEy 174-40 [§)]
12 %P-0450000-8D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ¥34 4 2 4,5X8K0.5 (2)
13 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG nyvE 2P n
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CORTACT Yy 2-374 (2)
15 B1652-704-000 SPRING A3 Ay M3 (1)
16 TAT-09300 THREADTRTE LTRK SPRING L ETENTINES 1
17 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1F3UHA 1
18 B2408-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT b3y 7 1
19 SK-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 PAXY M5X0.6 L=30 i
20 110-43007 SOLENDID PIN M by 1
ZT T35- 15507 REETLE FLATE Iy EE] i
22 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MR =9IV VEYE- 1
23 B1116-804-009 CLOTH PLATE WASHER /818 1
24 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW YIN UK} FA-2IR 1
25 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMNER LINK M5y s 1
76 BZ4T4-I50-0AT TRREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., LARG THET I - (X 1] 7% 1
21 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., SHAL 437 v~ {F39) 93 1
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING I DTN N 1
29 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SBAFT 150 IV -3 0 1
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KRIFE LINK b AR IVE 1
31 B2421-250-0A0 YOVIRG ENTFE ASK. F A3 7% 1
32 0}  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MoAZEF YA 1
33 0}  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B F-ATEFIB 1
34 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C MoATEFRC 1
35 0}  B2423-280-009 MOVING KNIFE WASHER D P-AZEHED 1
KL 0T RE4d5—I80-00F HOVING KNIFE WASHER E IS T
37 B2424-280-000 FIXENG KNIFE A7 A% 1
18 D2587-L8R-BOO ROLLER Fb -h4 a0 1
39 DZ588-LEW-BO0O ROLLER SHAFT b -BA any 1
40 NM-5050001-5P NUT M5 175739 ¥5X0.8 132 1
EY N-BTT0420-SP FOT 11/64-40 UFRFFFE 11/64-40 T
42 NS-6110420-SP HUT 11/64-40 uIRPIIh 11/64-40 2
43 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 niHysh 3/16-28 1
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 4447 6 1
45 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 £5% 4 3 5X10,5X1 1
6 SB-OR0006E-TP FIRGE SCREW B=5.0 HB=0.0 T3y D=5 B=0.9 T
47 8D-05060803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2 vy D=b H=8 2
48 $D-0650305-TF HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 2 Y3¥ D=6.5 B=3 1
49 8D-079031E-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7,04 H= 3.1 2 v D=7.94 H=3.1 1
50 3D-1160301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 ¥=3 23y R=11 §=3 i
5T SS-I060ZT0-TP SCREW 3732-56 L=Z2.2 ¥4V R385 1= 2 z
52 83-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 £33y 11/64-40 £=5.5 4
53 £5-58110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 [= 4.0 7Ry 11/64-40 L=4 1
54 55-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RALFEY 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 58-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 The73y 11/64-40 L=T7,8 2
55 33-6120030-5P SCREW 3716-28 L=0 737 3/16-28 L=9 2
57 §8-7090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ATV 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
58 $5-7110740-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=T TALFRY 11/64-40 L=T 1
59 $5-8150822-T¢ SCREW 15/G4-28 L=B bRy 15/64-28 1=8 1
60 55-8661012-T¢ SCREW bRz 2
(i3 WP-U450846-57 WASHER Y F I
62 WP-0553216-5D WASHER =338 | 1
63 02  B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AITF B AP 1
64 03 141-096067 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AT AN )
65 04  D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AVEAFVID pYTT A i
i TAT-U760% THAEAT RELEASE ARN T T
67 £2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE KOTCH {MahASyF 1
68 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TERSION ASM, ¥ {1 {MI-¥ 93 1
69 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, ¥0.1 {bFa-¥ b (n
70 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-347 (2)
7T BITE- 357000 THREAD TERSION ROD TRFE-SE - 3]
72 B115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING A1 2y a3 (1)
73 141-07809 TENSTON RELEASE ARK PIN {hINARF LY 1
74 * CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=8.0 W=8 AFAp3F D=8 =8 73 1
75 NS-6150310-8P KUT 15/64-28 IRy 15/64-28 1
76 SH-B0GE0Z-TP SCREW B4 L6 BYRFTFE AT WAXD. T L=6 z
77 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 79Y LIRS bn -t R 1
78 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASK, FIS LTINS 3T A3 1
NOTE {#82) 01....SELECTIVE PART HRER

02,...FOR LX-180088,HS, 84 HA
03,...FOR LX-1900HS,HA
04,,..FOR LX-1900FS M5, FA HA

- 12 -

LK-190088 HS ,SA HAH
LK-1900HS  HAM
LK-1900FS MS ,FA MARS




8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
E g

— 18 —~



REF.XG = NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ .. __ DESCRIPTION _________. (SO T SR Gty |
! 141- 10061 CROSSFEED ARM 1347995 ]
2 141-10308 CROSSFEED GEAR ITAIR Y 1
3 141-10100 LENGTHRISE FEED ARM AFAIVIF 1
4 141-10209 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT 473099 7 )
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR ardNY ¥ 1
[ T31-12304 X FEED STEFFING HOTOR FIRTTAFHT ¥) ©-5 I
7 141-12403 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR SFAVYAFIE VI E-4 1
8 141-11504 CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT IRNYEYE-A39h i
9 141-11702 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE ERFULNVE S E L A 1

10 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT S7A19EvE-21 5} 1
ar TAT-TT80T SERROR TRSTALLIRG BASE L e 22 A I
12 141-10704 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE RTINS i
13 141-10811 CLOTH FEED PLATE RIAP9HE 1
14 o1 141-16107 FEED PLATE A RAIAFETA{BA 1
15 02  141-16208 FEED PLATE B ZJAIYR{HB I
1% 03 I35-G4R03 FEED PLATE ST 1
17 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK ra 1
18 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUR 398 vy s 1
19 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR h-n' Y7 BymANR 2
20 135-17404 HIKGE STUD AIRDILA I3y 1
A TI5-62400 CLOTH FEED FRESSER FLATE AIATIFIAR T
22 135-18907 SUPPORT PLATE AN & -ATE{Y i
23 068 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE ap b 1
24 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT ArVgF ¥y i
25 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER TR 4§ 43T 1
76 B2510-280-000 WORK CLANE FOOT HOURTING BASE IFETF K T
29 04  B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVIKG ARM AT 3 A 2
28 04  B2557-280-00B WASHER 2997 ¥ 3B 2
29 04 B2557-280-00C WASHER AT $rac 2
30 64  B2557-280-00D WASHER b ayF $ 3D 2
k)| 04 "EZ557-780-00F WASHER ERETITTNR 35 3 2
32 RE-0700000-X0 E-RING T Ef by 7 2
33 §8-2116930-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 TA$73Y 11/64-40 1=8.75 5
34 $5-8150510-T¢ SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 bARY 15/64-28 L=4.7 I
35 S§-7110740-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 vAY7RY 11/64-40 L=T 4
36 T35-T7500 FEED BRACKET FIRTIE 1 |
37 135-1780% LIFFING LEVER, RIGHT RIASIIE LN - Y t
38 135- 18006 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT 2ARLTY LA - ¥R 1
35 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT FIAILTY LRt -3 g i
40 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION LIFFIN 33% 1
K3 T35- 18808 WORK CLAKP T00T FACE PLETE S i O LE 1
42 135-18352 LEVER DRIVING PLATE ASH. RIRRILN - 7R 43 2
43 141-05407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING RPN 2 2
44 06  135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT R/A$173 IY ¥
45 02 135-42015 WORX CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AVyahyI9 RAAFE7Y 3y 1
- . T ERETEYAIESY T
47 05 [35-18709 WORK CLANP FQOT, LEFT AIAEITY ey ¥ i
48 02 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT ADYZHYVRY RIARITY (A Y 1
49 63 135-48201 WORY CLAYR FOOT LEFT ATy va Y i
50 SK-8060612-TP SCREW ¥6 L=6 }A3 M6 L=6 2
oI SH-TOS06EZ-TF SCREW HG 16 43 ¥6 L=6 T
52 53-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 2
53 * HD-001%9300-00 PHOTO SENSGR TAMYRTT 4 1
54 HB-005700-0A PROTO SENSOR V213323 1
55 SL-4041201-8C SCREW M4 L=12 Fa' 339 A2 M4 L=)2 1
TE SL-d03TIOT-50 SCREW M3X12Z F Y €A W3X0.5 =12 T
57 $§-4110715-5P SCREW 13/64-40 L=17 FAT R 11/64-40 L=T 2
58 - §5-4110715-5p SCREF 11/64-40 L=7 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 $8-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=1} Y32y 11/64-40 L=11 8
60 03 135-48300 FINGER GUARD ey - i
]| SH-G0GTE0Z-1P SCREW UG L=18 TRETIE Ab I
62 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €733 11/64-40 L=6 3
63 §8-2110920-TP SCRE® 11/64-40 [=8.5 TA3733 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
64 SM-3061052-TP SCREW M6 L=10 A3y MG L=10 1
(i3] $§-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 1= )
55 SS-GII0Z80-SF SUREW T1/54-40 L=4.3 W53y 1176440 [=4.3 I
67 $§5-6110420-1P SCREW 11/64-40 1-4.8 Y53y 11/64-40 L=4.8 G
68 §8-6151142-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=16.5 BYRITHE A} 15/64-28 ;
69 §5-6161220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L3y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
74 $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2,8 AP 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
T WP-0621016-30 WASHER §2X13KT SV & £ 6. 2KI3KE ]
72 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.,5X13X0.8 L3¢ h' % 6.5X13X6,.8 1
73 05  141-16404 FEED PLATE D R/ALIAAD 1
74 07 141-16860 FEEDB PLATE H AIAbeaia N 1
75 RO-0691801-00 RUBBER RING o4y 1
L] TS-O9508TA-SH TRRUST CULLAR ASH, D=9 57 %=§ FFAN0% T=0, 53 W=B /% I
77 CS-0950817-8H THRUST COLLAR D=%,53 W=38 27AMy5 D=9.53 B=8 n
78 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA3Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2
79 141-12502 RUBSER WASHER AR 2
NOTE ({£8) 01....FOR LK-19008S,SA LK-19005S, SAMH

0Z....FYOR LK-1S00MS, HA

03.,..FOR LX-I90%IS HA

04, ... SELECTIVE PART

05....FDR LK-1900FS,FA(FOR JE)
06, .. ,FOR LK-190058,FS,5A,TA
07....FOR LX-1900FS, FACEXCEPT JE)
08, .. EXCEPT LK-1900HS, HA

- 14 —

LK~ 1900¥S MAH
LK-1900HS AR

B8
LX-1900FS,FAR (JER)
LK-190088,FS,5A, FAf
LK-1900FS , FARI(JE£fR <)
LX-1900HS , RA% fR <



9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
AR

—15 -




REF.NO _NOTE _PARTRO. __ ... _. DESCRIPTION _ _______ ! S S S Qy_ .
1 141-14102 OIL SHIELD JFvaaybiadan y 1
2 141-14201 OIL SHIELD FRY TRaaAnt Y 1
3 141-14300 OIL FELT 2§ 97zhb 1
4 141-14408 FELT PRESSER PR IS A 1
5 §5-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=5 2
6 S8-6120930-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v73¥" 3/16-28 L=9 1
7 B3509-210-p00  OIL FELT ¥ 7xanaizhb 1
8 135-29003 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT pVENUPAS T 0.56
9 % B3509-220-000  OIL SPONGE AYE Y 277 ¥aga nAY-y 1

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE My - 2
1 B1419-026-000  OIL WICK PRESSER iy A4 3
12 B3506-280-000 OIL WICK PRESSER WY F SR S o 1
13 * 141-14607 FACE FELT Av7* 7ehb 1
14 $§-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=Y 2
15 €Q-2000000-00  OIL WICK 13y 1.8
16 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FET Y ¥1-144 1
17 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING NIF - IFvy ¥a-2 m Ay 1
18 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FYeR'Y ¥1-2n {0-Yy i
18 BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE (A=t T v i 8.7
20 BP-6000000-80  VINYL PIPE bk M A7 0.72
21 €Q-2522000-00  OIL WICK 17y 1.6
22 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND WALV 2
23 5S8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Far 2y 11/64-40 L=7 2
24 8§5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 v7%y* 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
25 * €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 1.0

-16 —



10.SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS
vy - @R — 7NV

1
H=—umn i 3L Cj:ég
2
== ! : 3¢ I
B
3 —

(o
v
L

4

5

8

o) |
!

|
|
[
|
|
|
|
EE=T : 3 C[:%E I
|
l
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

I * 141-16752 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Xev#s-7" B73 i
2 141-16257 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM, YEv¥r-7 B3 1
3 * 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. RV It r-7 R 1
4 141-15564 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASH. BT 7RI -7 RASS 1
5 141-156563 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASM, M7 7R -7 RBI3 1
6 141-15455 OUTER PRESSER SENSOR CABLE ASM YhEFERY Y -7 RI3 1
7 EA-9500B0G1-00  CABLE BAND VIRUN v 1
8 §8-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b FaT ¥ 11/64-40 L=5 3
9 HX-0015000-0G  CABLE CLIP -7k 49T 1
10 85-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 3
Il HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP -7 0 977 1
12 HX-0015000-01  CABLE CLIP -7 % 29y |
13 01 M8595-590-0A0  EXTENSION CABLE COMPL. ASM. IyFIVG-7 B3 I
14 H9047-580-0A0  SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASH. YT By EVFIANY-7 RIS ()
15 H9041-590-0A0  EXTENION CABLE ASM. FIAVVAFIR v E-FEvFany- (1)
16 ¥9042-590-0A0 EXTENION CABLE ASM. RFRIVAFVE vy - Ay Fans - (1)
17 M0043-590-0A0  SOLENOID EXTENION CABLE ASM. W IAP IvFIVY-7 I (b
i8 M3640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP b7 W07 (1
19 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 /sy D=3.8 1=20 (2)
20 M5044-580-0A0  SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM, YRTVFIVT-T RIS {1
NOTE (§%#d) 01....FOR JUS,LK-1302 JUS,LK-1902H

—17~



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ARILTHEBR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASK. 1PRFIGF(43) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APIETLR A (2}
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {PIEUrE Y (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AIEPF 9 Yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST IStV o) (2)
6 SN-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 L3233 M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1hR7E 9yAHH 2
8 229-31406 SPOCL REST ROP RUBBER CAP {PRTE WA 2 A n
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 M55 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M45E w(91) (b
[}] 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MAFE UYE 5 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 A" 23y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oYY M (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER fharE v (ya) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3¥ {(2)
16 WS-0510002-KN~ SPRING WASHER n P H R 5. 1X9,2X1,3 2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT 5 nyhsIIh M5 2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 s h Hi6X1,5 192 (1)
19 WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.6 v3d 3 3 17X30X2.6 (2)

- 18 —



12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

dFEEIEATESHES

—-19 —



REF.NQ _NOTE __PARTNO. _ ___ . _. DESCRIPTLON ____ ___ .. LSRN S S S Qy_ .
1 M8G01-590-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASH., A HAININ YAS3 1
2 * M8910-590-0A0  THERMOSTAT ASM, F-ERRYM3 (n
3 01 M8604-590-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM. POWER:H" 73 1
4 02 MB604-590-AA0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A POWER%R® VA7 1
5 M1001-580-000  CONTROL BOX ¥ 8§ yi2 1
[ M1002-580-0A0  CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. A ZENEE 32V VI TR 1
1 M1003-590-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL Y% a2k v A 34 i
8 01 M3003-590-00A SEAL A bFYZRY T Ralyt Y-RA i
9 02 M3002-580-G0B  SEAL B b FYARYT ¥y I-% B 1

10 ¥ M8540-580-0A0  FAN ASM. FAN 73 i
11 *01 MBG0I-580-AAC-A POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM, FUNT R TVRATR 1
12 #02 MB8901-590-BAC-A POWER TRANSFORMER B ASH. Fvht vhIUABSR 1
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J-b pAA 1
14 02 CM-2001000-01  PE MARK LABEL PEY-73-% 1
Ib 02 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥rvyt v7¥r4ary-4{(31.5) 1
16 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7-A%-7 i
17 E9609-603-000  STICKER (LARGE) AFIh- (4 4) 2
18 EA-0500B01-0C  CABLE BAND YrEyn 1
19 01 HK-0266500-80  TERMINAL BASE 8P Royk A 8P 1

20 02 HK-0542500-40  TERMINAL BASE Ry 4 2

21 HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER t-an -y 1

22 HX-0005600-0B  SPACER AN -¥ 4

23 HX-0014700-0C  SPACER AN -3 4

24 HX-00407060-00  BUSH 7' ¥¥a I

25 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7' ¥¥a 1

26 05 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH Ay¥ 1

27 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 730y IR M3 4

28 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 oyt K3 P

29 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FATIRYT YAA M3 L=6 4

30 81.-4030891-8C  SCREW M3X8 FA I3 tAZ M3 L=8 4

31 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT 233" ¥A7 M4 L=8 4

32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW ¥4 L=10 Farakyt BAR M4X0.7 L=10 7

33 01 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY A7 M4 L=10 2

34 02 SM-4031851-SR SCREW FAT IR M3 L=18 4

35 02 WS-0310702-K8  SPRING WASHER N3 h R 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

36 * S1-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FA'23Y AL M4X0.7 L=6 4

37 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Fa' 237 LA M4X0.T L=10 2

38 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATARY LAZ M4X0.T L=10 6

39 ¥ SL-4051081-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa22¥ ¥AX M6X0.8 1=10 4

40 SM-1033501-8SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 ¥73%3" M3X0.5 L=35 2

41 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP ¥-7" A2 1

42 05 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 IRELFY D=4.8 L=20 2

43 03 CM-3001001-01  DANGER LABEL (SMALL) TR RhvIAt R (3aY) 1

44 04 G6705-152-U0A  LABEL {33 ¥v-7 1

45 SM-3065052-TC  SCREW YhEY M6 L=5b0 4

46 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (2202 4

47 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 5 b [ 4

48 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhrFY Mé 132 4

45 M8602-590-AA0  SERVD CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A SERVO%n® VAR i

NOTE (#:5d) 01....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VH
0Z....FOR 380V 380V

03....FOR 100V-200V(JAPAN)
04....FOR 180V-200V{EXPORT)

05....EXCEPT JE

-390 —

100V-200V (B&) A
100v-200V (1) M
JE%BR<



13. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS
BERE - _SOVBIR

15:16

c2

1

I

_
!
_
_
|
|
|
|
:
“
-

- 91 —



REF.NQ _ NOTE ~~ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ______ .. .. LS S SR, Qy_
1 01 X8510-590-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM, YhEn JAS3 1
2 02 MB510-530-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM, yi#n® IB23 i
3 M8606-590-0A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, YOPEA V3 ()
4 01 M3002-530-00A  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) YN 3AY-5(7) (1)
5 02 M3002-590-00B  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENG) YOIN IAY-1 (54,0 Ih) ¢
6 K1010-590-000 OPERATION BOX A YORE vrRA (n
7 M1011-590-000 OPERATION BOX R YO4E ¥ 7B (n
8 M1012-590-000  OPERATION PANEL PLATE YNt 314 (1
9 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT IR YAZ M3 L=8 (4)
10 ST-4031611-0R  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 A9yt vyt D=3-24 1=16 (4)
11 EA-9502R05-00 CABLE CLIP y-7 A (1)
12 SV-4031006-SR  SCREW M3 L=10 AL vIARE S (1)
13 SK-3382001-SK  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAEYRY B=3.8 L=20 4
14 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=20 TATYAY D=4.8 L=20 2
5 03 X8599-590-0DA0  ACCESSORIES PART ASM, 7Y BEvIR 1
16 04 N8590-500-AA0  ACCESSORIES PART A ASH. 7Y IVAIR 1
17 HF-0013010-00  TIMING LAG FUSE R{ASY va~3 (1)
18 HF-0041080-P0  FUSE 8A v2-2" 8A (n
19 E8523-304-000 FUSE 184 IRy va-z (n
20 03 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD, A FOYTY kI IRA (1
21 04 WN3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B Fvideany 7X° B (D
22 M8520-590-040  1-PEBAL ASM, In & 43 1
23 M1030-580-000  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME INE Y 2L i (n
24 MiIO31-580-000 PEDAL SWiTCH LEVER AR REAYFLA - (1)
25 * M9011-590~0A0-A PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. A RIS -7 AP (1)
26 * ED-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMVEIT X ()
27 ¥ HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP Fe7t B hye ()
28 B2583-210-D00  SPRING FHIN 3 ()
29 SD-0800331-TH  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3,25 Ry D=8 H=3,25 (1)
30 SH-4040601-8C  SCREW M4%0.7 L=6 AT 23y H4X0,7 L=6 (1)
31 SL-4041291-5C SCREW M4 L=12 FAYA3Y tAZ N4 L=12 )
32 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 v b i 4, 3%X9X0.8 (N
33 05 MO013-580-0A0  PKSH7 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PK5S7 avivr-7" B3 1
34 05 MN8520-580-040  2-PEDAL ASM, PTG o T 1
35 05 M8012-590-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CHANGE CABLE ASM, AR ARYFAVEYE-T MR 1
36 05 GPK-570010R0 PEDAL SWITCH ASN. A RUNA{YF 73 I
37 05 E9607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) AF¥E- (ya-) 2
NOTE (&) ol..... FOR JAPAN ZEN:
02..,... FOR EXPORT A
03.....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VF
04..... FOR 380V 380VH

06..... OPTIONAL PART

- 99 —

F TV a G



14, WIRING DIAGRAM

HEACRE

At20d

"WSY NYd
‘WSY ¥ 3180 HL4vV3 sy s
HINFOISNVHEL TYNT "
¥3nod aum
- e B -
“ o _ nw{_ o
; an1g
nd A 514 5TT mL ged ,
_ i — ias sir 1 ‘nsy awvos  1er[ [ ]
_ _ —~ T ver 1109410
1 ILIHM 1“1\'||l|«|i|mm Nid
(L] hex d_mim 3:“m 49 pLr N el =TE
lllllll 48 soul | Jeee 0 %
L . L TITITITITTT m atr| ] zer 9gr ger | *
_ i — o ~ i
llllllllllllllllll T @D : a
! NO11d0 - - - .
| & ™ : © e
o =m<_.]%_|.u1|_ ﬁH _ Qmm m - iy
e )
oo L8¥ =T dar 8 i <
__ T M - .
T T W T T o :
_ _ _ ‘ﬂ 1 o8
S T —— HTm & M -
— CWEE 1 . —
~ [ Y034z o gir nsy v auvos
“ L — —saligg; LINJYID NIVH | lde ™
=|||I_||lH...IH|aflz.h.l||||l1..I“H:..|i..HHH _mIL ged
sy CE S L ar H_m_. r gr[ ] 3%
T TR
rhmwm llllll gir nsy v
d¥vog
1IN0
d0g s ozd 4OLOM
e O e er er[0EE TSI | onmas [
ﬁ WS HL [ de HT:. = S
dt
.uwn_l.ma_ 47 “_mn_. <t o«
llllllllllllllllllll 7 1340
mu&c d-1N0 HIY | 10 YIY b M.o—.w
llllllllllllll TI
llllll ASY quvos
4- 1005 654 ][] ¥V agz/1] J LINg¥ID
LF 2zp NGT1VH3d0
930 Ap (1754 3| [HeT 134 5
1ZF
9¥0 x1|[53 a3y

— 903~



REF.RO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ______ __ BESCRIPTION ______ __ _. kv oK A Gty _ .
1 M3001-590-DA0  MAIN POWER CORD ASM. MAINF Yo' va-b #3 1
2 M9003-5080-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-44-7" AF3 1
3 M9004-590-0A0  ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. IVI-% F10545-7" W3 1
4 M9008-580-040  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYVY Ba-b' 23 1
5 01 M8020-580-0A0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM, bIVAF v va-bt 23 1
3 02 M9020-580-AA0 TRANSFORKER POWER CORD ASH. A VEF Y Va-b AN 1
7 01  M9022-590-0A0  POWER CORD ASM. FOurt ya-bt g3 1
8 02 HM9023-500-0A0 POWER CORD A ASM. F vk ya-pt AYR 1
9 M9002-580-0A0  SERVQ POWER CORD ASM.,B SERVOF' ¥ ¥Ba-}' 73 1

10 M9031-500-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM, A SERVOF® V" VA2-}* #3 1
11 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM, INE T H I
12 03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. A2 AR Sl & E I
13 04 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. YR YE-T B3 l
14 05 M9024-580-DA0  POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUE -7t A 100Valss 1
15 06 M9021-580-0A0 VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7 UTIRYHTa-b 43 1
16 07 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH ¥ 1
17 04 HA-0030300-04  SWITCH A{y¥ i
18 08 N8520-580-0AD  2-PEDAL ASK, PYNVINE L ¥ H] 1
19 08 M9012-590-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CHANGE CABLE ASH, AR RRLSFAVEVE -7 W3 I

20 08 GPK-5T0010BD PEDAL SWITCH ASM, KR RA4YF 3 i

21 08 MO013-500-DA0 PK57 TRANSFER CARLE ASH. PXBT nvAYH-7" B43 1

22 09 MB035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100VayF v va-h' 73 1

23 09 MS034-580-0A0  GROUND CORD ASM, 100VIHy-22-} 73 1

24 M8597-590-0A0  CABLE WHOLE ASM, AFFE v - RFA h-7 WY 1

25 M9051-590-0A0 CABLE ASK, BIRPVAFIE v e-AFavk4y- (1)

26 NG052-590-0A0 CABLE ASN, AFRIVIFIE VI E-AFavr (- (1)

NOTE {#: &) 01....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200V
02....FOR 380V 380VH
03....FOR 100V-200V(3-PHASE), 100V-200V (3 #D) ,
380V(FOR EXPORT) 380V (&M
04..,.FOR MC-590-AM MC-590- A MM
05....FOR 1-PHASE(FOR EXPORT) HHA (SR
06....FOR 100V 100V

07... EXCEPT MC-590-AM
08....0PTIONAL PART
09....FOR 100V(FOR JAPAN)

— 94 —

MC-590-AMEFR L
AT a VIR&
100V (B4R)



15, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
B MR
[

[

|

| 8
! ch
i

i

|

|

I

|

|
L

21

18~20

o0

— 95—



REF.NO _ NOTE __PARTRO. __ . ... DESCRIPTLON . __] LIRS S B Qy_ .
1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM, 7ve 7 b33 Y) 1
2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE ey b-b MR o (1}
3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE ey 7 v-b (1}
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7y 7 h-b IR (n
b 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRIKG vk 'y 7 b= 2 I (1
[ PS-0200062-KH SPRING FIN Z2X8 A7y 2KG (8]
T 58-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
8 §8-4110715-8P SCREW £1/64-40 L=Y Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
9 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 m¥ArIId 11/64-40 (1)

10 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 5% )} 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
I1 5D-0607021-5F HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 33y D=6 I=10.2 (€3]
12 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B (AL Iy i 0 (1)
13 NS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 nyhriyy 3/16-28 (1)
i4 Wp-0740516- 8P WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 e3¥ Ak 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1
15 138-12102 BOBBIN yey 1
16 BBZ0Z-205-000 OTL HANAGEEENT 7773 i
17 B§101-552-000 ACCESSGRY BOX 7Y reynt A 1
18 B9108-555-600 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b - i A 1
i9 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE B3N - (F19) 1
20 B8111-012-000 SCREW PRIVER, SMALL boadn - (33+) 1
21 BOTI3-012-0600 WRENCH (9X10) Va-7F 20 #(33-) 1
22 B§12E-012-000 OIL CAN Ty 1
23 B8i40-372-060 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL mghsE - AN} (32-) i
24 B3i41-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE nyhek - AnF (8 1) i
25 6CT-02906000 . HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6hrd - 2n 3 i
26 BI1Z1-220-0A0 OTLER (CONTATNING WO, Z OIL) 77357 NOZTY I
a7 01 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
28 02  MDP-500B1602 NEEDLE DPX5#16-2 DPX5#18-2 1
29 3  MDP-170B1902 NEEDLE DPX17#19-2 DPXIT#1%-2 1
30 04  MDP-500B1102 DPX5§11-2 DPX5#11-2 i
31 SK-33TI60T-5E WOUD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 vEEFEYT D=3.7 =16 4
32 B8103-980-000 CHAIN 7%y i
33 B8133-019-600 S SHAPED HOOK Sy & atr 2
34 S¥-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=T5% myhy7HE A M6 L=75 1
35 NM-6080001-5C NUT M6 naRy3Ye M6 131 1
35 WP-0G5164E6-5C WASHER LYz I
37 06 141-06553 AIR REGULATOR ASHM. X7-VE ap-443 1
38 138-60408 REGULATOR BRACKET b ab-& MI9h{% (n
39 141-06561 AIR REGULATOR A ASH, I7-b% 2-4-AY3 (13
40 S%-8051202-TP SCREW ¥6X0.8 L=12 BYR7HE b M5X0.8 L=12 (2)
4] NE-S050001-5P NUT ¥5 E7R7FIh MoX0 .8 132 (2)
42 WS-0516002-KN SPRING WASHER nRP B2 5.1X9.2X1.3 {2)
43 05  141-06652 SOLENOID VALVE ASM, FUY N3 1
44 141-06603 PRESSER LIFTER SOLEXOID VALVE ARLTE Py Ny (1}
45 HK-0165101-20 HOUSING 12P Myt s 12P (1)
48 HK-D165400-00 RECEPTABLE CONTACT LAAE T L EYEI {2)
47 8  141-16908 FEED PLATE 1 RIA¥EIALA ] 1
48 07  141-16503 FEED PLATE E R/A¥ry44{5E 1
49 06 135-73407 FINGER GUARD Ardvae h -y 1
50 06 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) AIRYITY bR Y 1
51 05 BT-UGOU40T-ER TUBE FI-7 Z
52 05  PB-06060100-00 HOSE BAND F-An v 1
53 05 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE F-A2HT A 1
54 05 PJ-3090052-01 PLUG 7 1
55 05  SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW B=4,8 1=20 ARSI Y B=4.8 L=20 2
56 05 SK-3311601-SE WOOT SCREW D=3,1 L=16 ¥EErEy D=1 T L=1b 2
a7 86 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) R8IV ¥ 1
58 068  B9i18-232-000 VINYL COVER | A ALY 5 LA 1
59 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b AFIT A 7
60 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 Fydintvp 150 2

YOTE (3%32)

G1....FOR LK-180085, SA(JAPAN)
02,,, .FOR LK-180083, SA(EXPORT)
03....FOR LK-1900HS HA
04, .. .FOR LK-1900FS, MS,FA, MA
05....FOR LK-19008A HA FA MA
06... FOR LK-1900FS,FA(EXPORT}
07....FOR LX-1800F8,FA (FOR JE)
08....FOR LK-1800FS,FA

{EXCEPT JE & JAPAN)
09....EXCEPT JAPAN

- 96 —

LK-1800SS,8A (H&) B
LEK-190085,54 (81 #
LK-1900HS , HAFE
LK-1900FS, M8, FA, MAR]
LK-19005A, HA, FA, MAR
LK-1900FS,FA (Hi#) H
LK-1900FS,FA (JEA)
LK-1900FS, FAR(JE, B A & <)

BAER<



16. OPTION COMPONENTS(1)

A7s VMR (1)

3738

19
I W
7
|
-

16
40

*10-13

.4.7

q

5759

28~36-65-66 67

56:58

60

FHMM“JWM__”ﬁ

6&%@
63“*%9
|
|

— 27 -



REF.NO _RNOTE _ _PARTNO. _ ___ ____._ bEsSCRLIPTILION __ _______1 oy A ARy
1 135- 18659 WORK CLAMP FQOOT ASH, RIARITY 43 1
2 135~ 18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AIA¥ETY 3% (1)
3 135-18709 FKORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT FIEEXTY b4 Y (D
4 135-48557 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. FIAILTY 43 1
5 135-48508 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT RIRITY 3 (1)
3 13548807 — WORK CLAMF FUOT. LEFT XIXFLTY €7 (§3]
7 135-48151 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. RIRBLTY 73 1
8 135-48102 WORK CLAMR FCOT. RIGHT 2IA¥ryy Iy (1)
8 135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT RIAYITY kY (1)

10 135-42451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. FIAYT 43 i
1 F35-42402 WORK TLANF FOUT, RIGHT AT I (-
12 135-42501 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AIAFLTY €3 ¥ (n
13 135-42964 PRESSER ASM. ¥ 23 1
14 135-42015 WORK CLAMP FOGT, RIGHT AIYRRVRY RIAFITY 3% (0
15 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AVYZIYaY RAFITY bR ) (1)
18 T35-71955 WORK CLAWP FOOT ASH, E¥E ENA IR I
17 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) FIAYLTY 3% {n
18 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) RAIAFIFY bx ) n
19 135-61360 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIRRITY (23) 1
20 135-61352 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,RIGHT ASAIETI(IX ) 43 (1
A T35-61307 CLUTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) FIAFET V(3% ) (7
22 135-62509 PRESSER FOOT SLIDEING PLATE (R) ARITIAN DLA(3% ) @)
23 §5-1110840-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5325 11/64-40 L=5.5 {1
24 135-51451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. LEFT ELTI A D) 73 %)
25 135-61402 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT} ATy ) (1)
76 135-52608 PRESSER FOOT SLITBING PLATE (1) L7y IR M) 1
27 85-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $3%" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
28 141-16107 FEED PLATE A RIAELIR{HA 1
29 141-16404 FEED PLATE D FIAFLIRLAD 1
30 141-163056 FEED PLATE € RIAYIIRLRC i
k)! T35-48003 FEED PLATE FIAVE 7R3 I
32 135-54506 FEED PLATE AT 33{4 1
33 141-16602 FEED PLATE F RIAFTIRLRE i
34 141-16206 FEED PLATE B RIAFLIAL AR i
35 141-16503 FEED PLATE E RIAYIIALAE i
I TET-T6701 FEED PLATE G YTV E{RG T
37 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE a2kt - 1
18 135-48300 FINGER GUARD - 1
K| 135-73407 FINGER GUARD ifvae F -p I
40 141-20000 FINGER GUARD Ik b 1
a1 55-RITO3T0-SP SCREW T1764-30 L= 2.8 23y 1176440 L=2.8 1
42 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE M7 oAy 1
43 B2426-280-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B MTHE AN (7)) 1
44 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE nITHE 4} 1
45 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE Ay IY MI7E B A 1
48 D24Y6-HUC-KD0 NEEDLE HOLE GUTDE INNEENELS !
47 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM,, A PR wAFIAYYY O i
48 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Fhh wA¥IBEYD 1
49 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASY.,C Hi wkyIChyY ¥ 1
60 B1317-210-DAR SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D FIh YARIDIYT 9 i
5T T4T- 20100 FEET PLATE BLARE & IR HTAT 59FA T
52 141-20208 FEED PLATE BLANK B RIAPIIALET 348 1
53 141-20505 FEED PLATE BLANK C FIAYLYR{27 3490 1
54 141-20307 FEED PLATE BLANK D RIAYTIALAT FYID i
55 141-20406 FEED PLATE BLANK E RIAYIIR{ET FYIE 1
T8 TEL-ZI701 CLOTH PRESSEN BLANK, R(SURFACE) FIATIT 3773% (7307 7) T
57 141-21800 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,L({SURFACE) RAARTF Fyier ¥(3auil) 1
58 141-21909 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,RIGHT AL I (3a3y) 1
59 141-22006 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,LEFT FIFFLT Syey W 3aV3y) I
60 141-21263 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIAPLT AN D453 1
5T T3T-21755 WORK CLANP FOOT ASH.,RIGHT VR iR L IE AL (@3]
62 141-21354 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM,,LEFT FIAFLTYAN B{A(RE D)3 (n
63 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4_5X8,5X1 N A R 4.5%8.6XK1 (2)
64 $5-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIRY 11/64-40 L=7 {(2)
65 141-16800 FEED PLATE H T IvR{E | i
i TAT-T6509 FEEL PLATE | FIAFLTATE 1 T
87 135-54803 FEED PLATE AIARLYALE 1
68 ¥ 141-07155 SOLENOIDE PLUNGER ASM, AILTH YUV 7 vy b-23 1
69 * 141-07106 SOLENOIDE PLUNGER A7y N 73T - (0
70 ¥ 141-07205 RUBBER PRESSER I M3z (1)
71 ¥ RE-T500000-X0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING EF ¥ B [§ )]
72 * 141-07304 PRESSER RUBBER Atz A i

- 928 —



17.OPTION COMPONENTS(2XFOR LK~1900,1901,1902)

1902HD

1901,

A7 a vk (2) (LK-1900,

i5

- 99—~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PART RO, .. BESCRIPTION _ _ _ _____.! (SRS S DU Qy_ _
1 % 141-22550 MAGNET WIPER ASH, LU VTV RSN £ 1
2 S§-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L3y 11/64-40 1=9.5 (2}
3 B2102-205-00A WIPER ARM T{n -hFe (1)
4 $§-7111120-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TheS:y 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
5 141-47607 WIPER LINK L2 L 2 (1)
6 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW Ry (2)
7 141-47508 WIPER AR - (1
8 141-47805 SPRING PAR —{hlEnT § (1
g9 S§-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ALY 3/32-56 L=3 (2)

10 N§-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 wrsFIh 11/64-40 (1)
1 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG MALY (D
12 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP ¥-7 RNy (3
13 $8-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 22y 11/64-40 L=6 {3)
14 [41-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM, T2V Favi{-7 Bo3 (H
15 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM. TN =YL N 23 (n
16 138-G4509 SOLENGID FITTING PLATE 4N YL AN M Y {n
17 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 vy¥ 4 3 4.5X10X0.8 ')
18 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N33 % 4.5X8.5XK1 (2)
19 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 2 vay D=6,35 H=2.6 N

20 WZ-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER FINREN 2 (B

21 KS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oFhyIIy 3/16-28 §))

22 NM-G040003-SC  NUT M4 IIhrIYh M4 (2)

23 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NER R M4 (2)

- 30 -



18. TABLE COMPONENTS

B =L BE4R

- 3] —



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ __PART RO, _ __ __  _ __ DESCRIPTION .. _.._. LS S Qty_ |
1 * 141-17519 UPRIGHT TABLE HFAEF-T" 1
2 141-18053 T~-8TAND COMPL, Ty 491 9 1
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM,, RIGHT RSP (3% ) (n
4 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT FFIIIT 9(3%") (1
5 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. YIZpIAYT Y (1)
6 B8I05-210-AAA  STAND ASH, S VTR (N
7 111-58300 STANB SIDE SUPPORT 31 y$ah (1)
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YR ¥fah (n
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP X7 b AL vy (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 449739} (2)
3 111-58516 PPER STAND PLATE UYER b A% (2)
12 SL-3082091-SE  WASHER BEXAGONAL BOLT 0 2IINTHIE b (12)
13 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Zxyray A& p(vay) (n
14 1E1-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7348 ¥ o0k (2)
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE A 5o (1)
16 D8113-555-R00  PEDAL BUSHING VELL bR (2)
17 GPF-G6080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73{R Faveyn v (1)
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASH. AR (hYT ) (1)
19 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyHsE hh M6 L=12 {2)

20 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER G.7X13X1 L% H % 6, 7X13X1 (2)

21 WS-062Z1210-KR  SPRING WASHER §,2X11.4X1.2 N h 3 6.2X11.4X1.2 {7y

22 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 uhsE Ah M8 L=20 (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k54 ¥ 3 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

24 W5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 M3 P : BL.6X15XE.4 (2)

25 N¥-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyarivh M8 (2)

26 L8108-556-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP YpI7 0¥ FR-RY 4R (4)

27 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 13 Y5 AN (4)
28 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 275 40/ (4)
29 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12,5%21.5X%3 AR IR 12.5X21.6%3 {4)
30 111-55108 DRAWER (<% 1
31 111-56207 DRAWER SUPPORT 3% ¥ ¥z 2
32 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER L3R YA - 1
33 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 ThEP3Y D=3,1 L=16 6
34 SK-3513201-SFE  WOOD SCREW B=5.1 1=32 YREILY D=5.1 L=32 4

- 32 —



19.LK—1901SA : WORK CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

LK—1901SA:>xANBRBEF

- 33 -



REF. KO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. . . . DESCRIPTILON _________1 LS R S Qty_ .
I 141-40263 PICK-UP DEVICE VAESLEIE] 1
2 135-41602 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLBER AFIA {4 BI (n
3 88-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAEF3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
4 D2529-232-D00 PRESSER SPRING THIVR A A$IA 2 (1
5 D2528-232-D00 SHAFT AFIN X FI-¥¥V S {n
6 D26527-232-D00 SLEEVE AYIN 3 I (T n
7 B3117-352-000 THREAD TENSION POST NUT {}F3-339) (2)
8 i41-40255 WORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET COMPL. YRIVOFIYT T (n
9 135-41404 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING PLATE AIE75 $h 4% (1
10 55-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 BEhyA b 15/64-28 L=11 (2)
11 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1%15.2X2.5 Y39 7 3 6.1%1b6.2X2.5 (2
12 01 D2545-232-B0A HINGE SCRER {REA IR D4E W2 2Ry (2)
13 01 D2545-232-DOB HINGE SCREW 1300k eIn B4R bR 4 v (2)
14 01 D2545-232-DOC HINGE SCREW {BhA LN WA N B VY (2)
15 141-41055 PULLING PLATE COMPL, {RBAEIN MR Tt Y (1)
16 NS-GI10530-5P NOT 11764-40 ByRZIIr 11/64-40 {1y
17 141-41105 FIXING HOOK Eynt 94Har {780 (n
18 p2512-232-D00 TORSION SPRING AF{TI HEYN % n
19 D2511-232-D00 SCREW IFTIY IR n
20 141-40354 INSTALLING BASE COMPL. IRITIRYTIL L Y3y B
21 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT IVIIRFNIIIT S n
22 RE-0700000-X0 E-RING 7 Ed by 7 (2
23 $5-9110920-CP SCREW [1/64-40 L=9 DyhrE A 11/64-40 1=9 B
24 141-40808 ABJUSTING PLATE VAR EUFELASEL ] (B
25 D2515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING {305 €3N D48 hrint i (1)
26 SS-7110510-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YA53y" 11/64-40 L= 5 (2}
27 135-41107 FWORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER PSS EE 52 (1)
28 141-40552 PICK-UP GUIDE COMPL. FACY RN A b il (D
29 55-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $53%° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
30 D2520-232-DAD WORK CLAMP FOOT(LEFT)ASH, IYITY BA Y 435 {(n
EY] D261 -335-DA0 WORK CLAMF FOOT(RIGHT JASH . YRIFY 5% 43 (N
32 $D-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 vy D=5.6 H=2.7 (2)
33 141-41204 PLATE CAM PAEVSZE ST (D
34 NS-61204806-3P NUT 3/16-28 pyhryh 3/16-28 (2}
35 141-40750 PREVENTING PLATE COMPL. II7VE BY4R YT Y (1}
36 $5-95110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 nyHsE Ab 11/64-40 L=4 72}
37 SH-9061403-CP SCRER M8 L=14 nyh7E Ah (1)
38 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 BYRITHE A M6 L=12 (1
39 WP-0612516-Sh WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 v34 4" 3 6.1X15.2X2.5 (2)
40 141-40206 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE YeIVFMITIY 4 (D
41 141-41501 FINGER GUARD 6T - (D
42 55-7090610-5P SCREW 9/84-40 L=6 ThEFRY 9/64-40 L=6 (2}
43 135-41503 FEED PLATE FHIVEY AFIFA(4 (13
44 $5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ey b 11/64-40 L=4 (1}
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3% 4 % 5X10.6X1 (1)
a6 135-41313 CONNECTIRG ARN (SRR 1
47 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=I8 UIAYTHE Ab 1
48 §D-1201501-8P HINGE SCREW D=12  H=15 2 w3y D=12 H=15 1
49 RP-0651056-SH WASHER 6,5X11X1 E3¥ b % 6.6X11X1 1
50 135-40604 DRIVING BAR B Ly¥gk - B 1
51 PD-0201000-08 SPLIT PIN Ty 2K10 1
52 $8-T080850-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YALFRY 9/64-40 L=B 2
53 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE 2/A0Y Arid 1
54 02 100-87906 TENTION SPRING (ST L 1
NOTE (3E32) 01....SELECTIVE PART BIRER

02....FOR SOLENCGID TYPE

VA RiRH

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LX-1800

STANDARD MODEL.

R stoma Iz, LK-1900EEER AL TT.

— 84 -



20.LK-1901:WORK CLAMP SOCLENOID COMPONENTS

FOFAEEY L/ A FEHER

LK-1901

1

]

> e e e e i e e

- 35 —



REF.NO  NOTE = _PARTNO. _ __ ____ . DESCRIPTION _ .,  ____._ vty oA 4o L. Qry
1 141-41857 SOLENOID FOR PICK-UP ASM, YIIVIFIL P I3 1
2 141-41758 SOLENOID FOR PICK-UP COMPL, IOIVOFILIAN S¥I Y ()
3 HK-0346100-4A  HOUSING,RBLUE 4P AUy VI 7R 4P (1)
4 HK-0346400-00  PIN CONTACT vy R-3H (2)
5 141-41907 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ITIVGEIL N WIS 4 (1)
G SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M2X8 FaT 22y ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=8 4
7 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAEY (n
8 141-42103 CONNECTING LINK GUIDE FIIVPLL YTV L) 1
9 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ R9% FA a3y M3 L=6 2

10 B1657-506-E00  SPRING ¥ Y2 AVUEA -0 3 1
it S5-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa 33 15/64-928 L=12 3
12 141-42251 SOLENGID RELAY CABLE ASM. YR F29d4-7" W23 I
13 B3027-450-00B  PIN YyASY FFahy vV B 1
14 RC-0410415-KP  C~RING Ch 4MAy 2
15 141-42004 WORK CLAMP CONNECTING LINK IYIYYFLYIIVY 1
16 RO-0447401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
17 01 141-47003 SOLENOID LINK AYETY IV I4P Wy 1
18 02 141-47102 CYLINDER KNUCKLE Y9vAa —Fo ik 1
19 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING HFRUVY AN & 1

20 02 141-47359 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASH. A7 PIvR 3 |

21 PA-2502007-A0 AIR CYLINDER ITYIVAT (N

22 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 Ak 2zt 6XM5 (2)

23 02 141-47201 PRESSER LIFTER CYLINDER BASE ARITN Y9VA 4 4C i

24 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 : nIRITHE Wb 2

NOTE (FE72)

01....FOR SOLENOID TYPE
02,...FOR CYLINDER TYPE

- 36 —

A i il
VY X —thRRA



21.LK—-19025A

LK-1902SA

- 37 -



REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO, _ _ _ _ ___ BESCRIPTIOR _ . . . ___. vy oA 4L Qty_ _
1 Bi114-581-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE {R7YH 1% 1
2 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASH, FIAIM A 43 1
3 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. AAFITY 43 ()
4 58-2110930-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 YAE5EY 11/64-40 L=8.75 {4)
5 135-44614 CLOTH FEED BASE COVER RIRIVA 474 {1)
[ 135-43715 CLOTH FEED BASE RIAPVAT 4 (n
7 B2539-280-000  STUD AyIph bn -3 s (1
8 CS-087101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8,73 W=10 AFAbYr D=8,73 W=10 73 (1
9 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARY 15/64-28 L=8 (2)

10 135-43806 BALL HOLDER AR 4 F -Ara 4 (1
1 S5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TALIRY 15/64-28 L=12 1)
12 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE RIAFVE L E R &))]
13 B2548-280-004  BALL RETAINER RIAPVA 4k -0 (1)
14 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAESRY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
15 135-438905 SPRING SUSPENSION FIAYIN 3 {1)
16 55-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ¥33y 3/16-28 L=9 (%)
17 135-44705 SPRING ASARIN R (1)
18 B3413-552-000  SUSPENS!ON SCREW v$ 7H WurhE oM 3RF 9F 0 (1)
19 135-44051 LIFTING LEVER ASM. RIAFLYE b - 23 (1)

20 $8-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ARy 15/64-28 1=8 (2)

71 BI1BI6-280-000 GUTDE PIN R AT AN E Y (2

22 141-44000 LATERA INSTALLATION TYPE TABLE 2AFF-7" B 1

23 141-43002 FEED PLATE RIAFIIRLR 1

24 01 100-87908 TENTION SPRING (ST L I

25 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.!} 241 4h 7vH 1

26 $8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 FAT 35 165/64-28 L=G 1

27 141-18350 T-STAND COMPL, T¥Yrrya Y 1

28 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM, YIXYIHYT Y {2}

29 BRI105-210-AAA  STAND ASM, JFIRFIT Y (2)

30 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3z y¥ay (1)

31 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YA S¥ay (1)

32 111-58607 RUBRER CAP o2 b kv (4)

33 170-07402 NUT 447739} (2)

34 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE UUESSAN L] (2)

35 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT SAP A VE L T A {12y

36 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM, 237730 & X R(rya ) [§))

37 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM, A R(FYa ) (1

38 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 Favkynty (1

39 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VELE ARl (2)

40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE IS S (1)

41 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73{% 7 932 {2)

42 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 nyhyE kb M6 L=12 (2)

43 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X! EI¥ R 6.7XK13X1 (2)

44 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR R6.2X11.4X1.2 2

45 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 uyhrE b M8 L=20 (2)

46 WP-0871602-SF  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% 7 % 8.7418X1.6 (4)

47 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 RORPH R B.6X15X1.4 (2)

48 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 n¥hyFIh N8 {2)

49 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥y vE F3-v93y U3 {4)

50 NH-6120001-SE  NUT M12 n¥Hy+Y b (4)

5l WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 3 (4)
52 WS-1253010-XN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21,5X3 MR R 12.5X21,5X3 (4)

NOTE (7ERd)

01..,.FOR SOLENOID TYPE

VbJ A RIEEA

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900

STANDARD MODBEL,

FRUAOHSE, LK-1000E#BELELTT,

- 38 —



22.LK—-1902HA

LK—1902HA

11:15~18

10

-39 —



REF. N0 __NOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTIDON | S | aty

i D1401-L7V-V00  NEEDLE BAR rE - 1
2 D1405-L7A-400  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NI - A7V 1
3 S5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 vhe3Y 1/8-44 L=4.5 i
4 MDP-170B1900 NEEDLE DPX17 #19 nY DPX17 #19 1
5 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE P37 A 1
[ D2101-L7A-MAQ  WIPER ASH, IS E 1
7 DI818-282-N0OO0  SHUTTLE Fih v (7R 30) 1
8 01 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. AAPIE 4 43 1
9 01 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM, RIARITY 43 (1)
10 01 B1114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {h7vH 14 1
Il 141-43002 FEED PLATE RIARLIA(H 1
12 141-44000 LATERA INSTALLATION TYPE TABLE IIAEF-T R i
13 02 135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIXEITY 43 1
14 02 135-47161 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIAYIFY I3 i
15 02 135-45504 FEED PLATE AIAYIIALA 1
16 02 135-45801 FEED PLATE FIAIIVR{A 1
17 02 135-47005 FEED PLATE CYr S Enl L i
18 02 135-46700 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE RIABIIRLA 1
19 02 135-48706 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE X/AYIva{4 1
20 B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. 7h4ba9 X 42{pFA0Y F¥a' |
21 03 100-87506 TENTION SPRING T 1
22 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C i wASxChYI 9 1
23 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 b T4 1
24 858-4150915-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TFatRY 15/64-28 1=9 1
NOTE (#3¢) 01....COMMON USE WITH LK-18028A LK-1902SA » L@
02....SPECIAL ORDER PART g B STER A2
03....FOR SOLENOID TYPE Vi J A FALRE

— 40 —




23.LK—-1903SA—30A:NEEDLE BAR & THREAD| 24. LK—1903SA —-30A :PRESSER LIFTER
TENSION COMPONENTS COMPONENTS
LK—1903SA—30A:#E. 23l LK—1903SA—30A : Mz HITHMR

{5

_ J

25.LK—-1903SA - 30A:WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
LK—1903SA—-30A: 714"—F%

- 41 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARENO. . DESCRIPTLON __ _______. LS . S Oty .
1 D1405-M7W-F00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE rIE - RTYH 1
2 $8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TALFRY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 D1901-L7V-VBO  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Dy Fvety 73 1
4 D1904-L7V-V00  LINK TAKE-4P LEVER PIN, HEAVY THEIDY FULT VIR Y 1
5 D1906-L7Y-V00  SET SCREW FURTYISYIET v AFIEy i
6 D1401-L7V-V0D  NEEDLE BAR YR - 1
7 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 nY DPX1T #14 i
8 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.Z ASM. 784039 & {241 F0Y Hyr w1
9 B1853-512-00E  HOOK SHAFT WASHER DA ol M) 1

10 B2618-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM AIAZT F3-¢¥ ap 1
[} SD-0791271-8SP  RINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 ¥ vEy D=7,94 H=12.7 1
i2 01  141-47003 SOLENOID LINK ARIPY IILN WY 1
13 02 141-47102 CYLINDER KNUCKLE YOIV —Fuik 1

14 0f 100-879086 TENTION SPRING Eyn B0 % 1

15 02 141-47359 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM, AFITy 3IvA 43 1

16 PA-2502007-A0 AIR CYLINDER TN (1)

17 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 6XM5 INE 204y 6XM5 (2)

18 02 141-47201 PRESSER LIFTER CYLINDER BASE FHITE YR A O 1

19 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 myITFE A 2

20 135-45313 CONNECTING ARM VYN By RS I

21 03 141-47805 SPRING 40 -{buFn" 2 I

22 $S5-7060310-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 yhE53y 3/32-56 L=3 2

23 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrFYh 11/64-40 1

24 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY 1

25 HX-0012300-0C CABLE CLIP y-7 Ry 3

26 55-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b IN 23y 11764-40 L=6 3

27 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. YV Favs45-7 W93 1

28 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM, TN =YL I4b 43 I

29 NM-6040003-5C  NUT M4 Iy M4 2

30 WS-0410002-%XS  SPRING WASHER M4 PAF YR M4 2

kY| 138-64509 SOLENOIT FITTING PLATE 4N IV AN RPN Y 1

32 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v33% 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

33 % B2162-205-004 WIPER ARM y4n -5 i

34 * SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TILFRy 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

35 141-47607 WIPER LINK 9N -Yvy 1

36 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER eSH 3 2h Avh H2.5 1

37 WP-450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 e5% 3 4.5X10X0.8 2

38 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 PR3 4.5X8.5X1 2

39 03 SD-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 4 iy D=6.35 H=2.% 1

40 03 WZ-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER VENE SV 1

41 03 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyh7F9E 3/16-28 1

42 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW vy 2

43 141-47508 WIPER TAR - 1

44 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING RFXIDY I 3 i

NOTE (3:31) 01....FOR SOLENOID TYPE Vb R EREA

02....FOR CYLINDER TYPE
03....EXCEPT LK-1903-305

— 42

VAIIVE B ¥ - 3]
LK-1903-305% & <



26.LK—-1903-301:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR SMALL~BUTTONS
LK—18903—-301 :/hK& RS

E-Y
[4:]

T“‘Mﬁ@m@“@ /<o
| S

[4]

o
o+
[#2]

55
! 49
46 /f
4 ()
(Vs ¥,
~ = 47

- 43 =



REF.NO _ROTE _ __PARTNO. _  __ .. _._ BESCRIPTION ____ _____. LIRSS T (S Qty_
1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE RIASV4R 1
2 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE FIA7Y $3144 1
3 MAZ-15501000 GUIDE MITIN 4N 1
4 MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE RIAFEL ¥R{4 1
5 01  141-458551 SHALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. FIVE AvANIVIVIF FIT Y 1
] 02 141-45650 WEDIUM CLANP MECHANISH ASH, FIUF RyIVILIIOE FIT Y 1
7 03 141-45759 LARGE CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. & A4F AvIvINIVeF Fyay 1
8 04 141-45858 VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASH RS EL I VEL VARV TS Sk |
9 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE INITINIIIR A (o

10 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE YRIVIFR I 1 {(n
[} 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT FIINFRIINY 7 (1}
12 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EX apAv 7 (2)
13 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE FAVRITINIIAR 4 (1
14 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE A Y AVTY (1
15 01  141-48852 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASH. R YINE RyIVFVITY (Y My {1}
16 MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLANP JAW LEVER ASN. L VEVI RV E TRV IE S ()
17 WAZ- 15509000 SPRING, RIGHT FOAVIRITY 140 R(3% ) (B
18 i41-48803 PLATE K, R & RVYTITYAK(EY ) (n
19 $5-7090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IALTRY' 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n
20 $5-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 4973y 3/32-56 L=3 {13
71 SD-0550301-5P TINGE SCREW D=5,5 H=3 5 %¥ D=5.b H=3 (.
22 SH-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.9 ¥ vay D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
23 01  141-48851 SHALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASY. L yagF Avavyvazy(kd 1sva (D
24 KAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L VEU SEVEVIESESIEZ D! (1)
25 141-48502 PLATE X, L FAVIRITHAK (R ) (1)
26 §5-7090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TREF3Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 n
27 HAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT B OAYIVITY fAn 3 (k2 ) (D
28 58-2060310-5P SCREN 3/32-56 L=3 YAEI3Y° 3/32-56 L=3 (n
29 KAZ-15513000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING ¥ AVYNATY M R (0
30 MAZ-15514080 SUPPORT PLATE beaVIS AL (1)
31 WAZ- 15515000 SLIDE BLOCK ENVIS R L] (n
32 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE PYITYPISE (RYI{R (B
33 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT IITUAE -F Yfad (n
34 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER Y337y EIXLAT - (13
35 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A YIELN - PARY A (n
36 BZ553-3712-000 NUT FAY T ARTY FARYR (ny
a7 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN FYITY LIEL Y (2)
38 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3379 3 -¥ h¥F hAY (1)
39 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 BYRIFYh 15/64-28 (1)
40 §8-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 BYAYE kb 11/64-40 L=4 €3]
41 55-9621413-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 myArE W 3/16-32 L=13.5 [§3)
42 D3130-M1Y-COO0 FINGER GUARD g - (1
43 S5-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 UyhsE A 15/64-28 L=I1 2
44 WP-0612516-5D WASHER 6.IX15.2X2.5 39 9 3 6.1X15.2%2.5 2
45 138-11906 ACCRPT PLATE, UPPER AFIn 3 9i4A 91 1
15 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING TFIr 3 I
47 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {pF3-y 3 2
48 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE FHIN 3 $3IN 4T 1
49 141-46906 ADJUSTING SHAFT A¥In 3Faikyy s 1
50 §5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 YhE73Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
51 S5-8110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 HYRE Kb 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
52 SM-6061202-TP SCREW ¥6 L=12 BEAITHE A M6 L=12 1
53 WP-0601016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 k5% 4 % 5X10.5X1 I
54 WP-0612516-8D WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 58 b 3 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
55 MAZ-15516000 MOVING PLATE AFI7S $h D44 1
56 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG TAEY 1
57 SP-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5,50 H= 1.8 ¥ v3y D=5.5 H=1.8 (1)
58 WE-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10,5X1 E5% %' 3 5X10.5X1 (2)
58 #05  141-49603 XEEBLE HOLE GUIDE MITHY 4} 1

NOTE (#72)

01... FOR LK-1803-301
02....FOR LK-1903-302
03,...FOR LK-1903-303
04....FOR LK-1903-304
05.,..0PTINAL PART

— 44 —

LK-1903-301 1
LK-1903-302F
LK-1903-303}8
LK-1903-304H
A7 a v



27. LX—-1903-302:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR MEDIUM —SIZED BUTTONS
LK—~1903-302:duK4> B

28.LK-1903~303:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR LARGE-SIZED BUTTONS
LK—-1903-303: kK& >EABES

29 LK~ 1903—304:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR VERY SMALL~SIZED BUTTONS
LK—1903—-304 :#NK4 Y BE

— 4p —




REF.KO = ROTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ____ ____ DESCRILPTILON __ ______] vy A 4oL Quy . |
1 MAZ- 15601000 GUIDE N7 b 1
2 MAZ- 15602000 PRESSURE PLATE RIAST Ih{E 1
3 01  MHAZ-15508080 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. L VEVENEVEVIAEY S M Lyl 1
4 MAZ- 15508040 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM, L Jabg avay ¥y37y(ed ¥)r3 (n
5 MAZ-~ 15510000 SPRING, LEFT  AINITY 44m 2 ) (n
G S5-7050410-5P SCREW B/64-40 L= 3.5 TEE5EY §/64-40 L=3.5 1)
7 141-48157 WI1DDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L Fauy AvavyeITH{by 1)y 1
] MAZ- 15508000 SMALYL, CLAMP JAW LEVER, L bEVFMEVEVIEESTE L M )] (1)
¢ MAZ- 15510000 SPRING, LEFT FORVINITY 14N 22 B) (1)

10 §8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAb33y' 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
I T3T-49T08 PIATE L, L F ATIGRALET T (17
12 §8-2060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 wEIE 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
13 01  MAZ-155070R0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R IR AvITINITIIN AV D I
14 MAZ-155070A0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R YIVE Avand ByIvIFIIY 13 (1
15 HAZ- 155609000 SPRING, RIGHT B AvaeIFy A A (3X ) (1)
15 SS- 70004 TU-SP SCREW 5764-30 L= 3.5 TRESEY 0764-40 L=35% n
17 141-49058 MIDDLE CLAMP JAR LEVER ASM.,R abE S VEULEEYSTES Y Y 1
I8 WAZ- 15507000 SWALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. L PEVENE VEVE A VO LEVSTES Y (D
19 HAZ- 15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. L YavE AYIVE AT (3% ) (1)
20 §5-7090410-5P SCREW $/64-40 L= 3.5 ThYI3Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
71 T4T-49005 PIATE L, R PR VI ARSI REL ] ()]
22 $5-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TA¥33Y 3/32-58 L=3 (1}
23 MAZ-15701000 GUIDE MITHE AN !
24 MAZ- 15702000 PRESSURE PLATE RIAFT yh{E 1
25 MAY-157070B8 LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R A& Ay YRITI(EY )y v i
75 07 MAZ-TSTOTORR LAYGE CLANF JAW LEVER ASH R A% Fy 9937y (3F 9T Y i
27 01  MAZ-15T07044 LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. R Ak Avad yeIT(y )43 (1)
28 MAZ-157070AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM..R bYW VE VA EVSTEE QBT R (n
29 MAZ- 15709000 SPRING,RIGHT B HevTy 4 3(3%) (1
30 85-7090410-8P SCREW §/64-40 L= 3.5 TAYIFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (N
31 Y WAZ- 15715000 SPACER AR AR C I W 1
32 0 MAZ-157080BA .ARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM, L VEEE VALY T AL b i 1
33 HAZ-157080BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L ARE AYAPINITY LB VYT Y 1
34 01  MAZ-157080A4 LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R by F 3 VEVILAEYSIQ L M DY H (D
35 MAZ-157080AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM..R AAd &val ve37v(ed V)23 (1)
K[ WAZ- 1670000 SPRING, LEFT IR VA E LI Z D) (D
37 §5-7080410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TAEIRY §/64-40 L=3.5 (n
38 01 MAZ-)BT15000 SPACER FAvIVITY {50 3 AN -3 i
19 ¥ MAZ-158070BB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,R T pyANk AVINITIIY AYa Y 1
40 #01  MAZ-158070BA EXTRA SMALL CLANP LEVER ASH, L T pyIvE AVYNSTYYT U3y 1
47 ¥ WAZ-15B070AR EXTRA SUALL CLAWP LEVER ASW. L SESELT VI ARV TEE MV (@)
42 01 MAZ-158070AA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. L 20 ryadE Ay yeIry(3¥ )73 (1)
43 MAZ- 15808000 SPRING,RIGHT ¥R ETY 430 3(3%) (1
44 §8-7090410-8p SCRER 9/64-40 L= 3.5 A5y §/64-40 L=3,5 (1)
45 HAZ- 15801000 GUIDE MTH 4N 1
LS ¥ ¥AZ- 1GB0B0EE EXTRA SWALY, CLANP LEVEK ASH.,T FIEAEVFR VIEEYSI T L TN 1
47 #01  MAZ-158080BA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T ryIOE AVINETILR Vavy 1
43 ¥ HAZ- 15808048 EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM,,L W VEUF S VLR ES STE T S DY A (B
49 #0301  MAZ-168080AA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM._,L T 2yANE AYINITR ey V)3 (1)
50 MAZ- 15810000 SPRING,LEFT B RVINITY AN Rk ) {n
51 IS-7090450-3P SCREW §/64-40 L= 3.5 Y53y 9/64-40 L=3 .5 (D
52 02 [41-49900 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE nITHY 4} i
53 03 [41-48852 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R EVEIE VEVAAEYSTES S - o 1
54 YAZ- 15507000 SWALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM,,L pEVIE VEVF I VLAY ST EL ) n
55 MAZ- 15500000 SPRING, RIGHT ¥ ARy 44 2(3F) (1)
1 TAT-45807 PLATE K, R FE SR EENFZ L AEE ] (€]
57 $§-7090410-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAYFRY 9/64-4D L=3.5 (1
58 $5-2060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 wA¥3%y 3/32-56 L=3 (D
59 #03  141-48851 SHMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM, L AT RyAnIvIT(eR V) i
60 MAZ- 15508000 SUALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L Javk Avay yesyy(es ¥) (1)
B1 T41T-48502 PIETEX, L TR PZ ST AT D] @)
62 $5-7090416-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TAET2Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
63 ¥AZ- 15510000 SPRING, LEFT B Ay a8 3 (v3 ) (n
64 $5-2060310-5p SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TA¥532Y 3/32-56 L=3 (n

NOTE (3R

OF....SPECIAL ORDER PART
0Z....0PTIONAL PART
03.. .. ACCESSORIE PARTS

FBREXES
ATV a e
1B &

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LK-1903-301 BUTTON CLAMP

COMPL, FOR SMALL-SIZED BUTTONS.

LRHAOHE ML, LK-1803-301 hRZ HEFLEALTT

—~ 46 —



30.LK-1903~305:SHANK BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Py O RA G (RS RS

LK—-1903-305

43

49

— 47 —



REF. RO ~ NOTE  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________] LS RS A SR Quy _ .
1 141-48054 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL, YPVIE AVAVIYIVGE FYa' Y 1
2 S5-T7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAL5:Y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 MAZ-16012000 LEVER SPRING HOOK EAVERL b - N R n
4 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING B AVAYE b -0t 3 N
5 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE INITINIIR A (1)
3 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE AR ANELL (N
7 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT INIVUFDIIET ) (B
8 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 Ef 4bAY 1 (2)
9 MAZ- 15515000 SLIDE BLOCK 37V Uy Aray (1)

10 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE VAEYPAS FEE AR S AR E] (1)

3! MAZ- 16014000 BUTTON SUPPORT RELEASE LEVER AV ¥ 9l - (1)

12 §S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRLIRY 11/64-40 1=7 (1

13 MAZ-16011000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT 3 AVAEL b -3t Y (1)

14 $§-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAYIRY 11/64-40 L=7 (N

15 MAZ-~ 16004000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE £ AvAy Myra o (1

16 SS-61T1052-TP  SCREW WIRITFE b (n

17 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 LS b 3 4,8X11.5X2 (1)

18 HAZ-16005000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE FOAVYRI M4 (1)

19 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IREIRY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (N

20 C5-0640811-SP  THRUST COLLAR D=6,35 W=8 2572477 D=6,35 W=8 (1)

21 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 8}

22 MAZ- 16010000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER BAVEYE bp - (1)

23 MAZ- 16009040 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER ASH. B AVAYE 30 A23 {(n

24 MAZ- 16009000 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER FRVASL 0 A (1)

25 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP n-RE Ay A9x (1)

26 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=1 T3y’ 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

27 HAZ- 16002000 FEED PLATE RIAFE FALAR 4 (1)

28 MAZ-1600300A FEED PLATE, A AIAYT JALHA (1}

29 $5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 £33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)

30 S85-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 myhrE Ay 11/64-40 1=9.5 (1)

31 WP-0482086-Sb  WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 53 0 5 4.8K11,5K2 (n

32 WP-0501016-Sb  WASHER 5X10.5X1 vad b % 6X10,5X1 (2)

33 MAZ- 15514000 SUPPORT PLATE VAL EL ] (1

34 135-4090] STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT FATLRE -Y Y19 {1

35 D2548-232-D00  SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3379 & -¥ h¥F hAY (1)

38 NS-6150310-8F NUT 15/64-28 IRIFIL 15/6G4-28 $))

37 $S-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uyhyE bh 11/64-40 L=4 2

38 85-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 whsE b 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

39 MAZ-16022000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, FRONT 3 AVYVI vr (1)

40 MAZ-16023000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, REAR 3 AvyvI wyn (1)

41 DI401-M1Y-COA  NEEDLE BAR pIF - (TQ-13-) 1

42 141-47904 WIPER 40 - 1

43 138-10908 MOVING PLATE LINK A FAVURY Ib 4R BuA 1

44 $S-6090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nYHITHE By 9/64-40 L=6 2

45 MAZ-16015000 BUTTON SUPPORT LINK B AVEE L350y i

46 SD-0640321-TP _ HINGE SCREW D=6,35 Hl=3.2 X Y3y D=6,35 H=3.2 I

47 MAZ-16021000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AT 4R 1

48 HTQ-300R1400 NEEDLE TQX3 #14 ng TQX3 14 1

49 141-48209 BUSHING 5 UPYIGET 9Ya 1

50 141-48100 CONNECTING LINK B AVASIL VY 1

Bl SD-0700271-TP  HINGE SCREW YRy 2

52 138-64400 WIPER LINK ViRt =Jyi 1

NOTE (3E3)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1903 SERIES.
FRMAOE S, LK-1903 VY -Xr@ELTT

—48 —






REF. N0 NOTE PART XO. BDESCRIPTIDN | S A S 1 aty

1 141-36709 CLOTH FEED BASE RIATIA 4 1
2 141-37053 LEVER DRIVING PLATE COMPL.,L RIAEILN 75 4ea Vv g I
3 141-36956 LEVER DRIVING PLATE COMPL,,R RIAGLYN -TF{A3% 4¥at Y i
4 141-37608 WORK CLAMP FOOT & ,LEFT AIAFTFIA LAY 1
5 141-37509 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,RIGHT AIAFITIA X 1
6 141-36808 SUPPORT PLATE AT AF -R0F{4 1
7 8S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 e9%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
8 141-35503 LOWERING FOOT A%y 73 1
9 141-35602 LOWERING ARM Ayy o5 1
10 141-35305 FINGER GUARDE gt b -h 1
11 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 [=4 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=4 I
12 CM-3002000-82  LABEL(25), R¥3I3F20¥-H(256) 1
13 C¥-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(25) 2L K Fav4y-B(25) 1
14 01 141-37806 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,RIGHT RIF$ITIB ¥ 1
I5 141-36303 CLOTH FEEP PRESSER PLATE ,L RIAPVAITAA ey Y 1
16 141-36204 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE ,R AIAPIABI(E 3¥ 1
17 5S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 I3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
18 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 A a3y 11/64-40 L=6 2
19 141-35701 CONNECTING BAR A VINVE S 1
20 141-36113 CLOTH FEED PLATE sV VAL i
21 141-36D06 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE SV EIZEL] 1
22 141-37707 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE A AIAPITALRN i
23 01 141-38002 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE B RIAPII443B 1
24 01 141-37905 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,LEFT RIAFE7IBEA Y 1
NOTE (33 01,...0PTIONAL PART AT T s

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1800
STANDARD MODEL.,
ERAAOEAE, LK-1000E$BRE Y FLCT.

- 50 —



32. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK—1900 SUB CLASSES
LK—19008%775 2 #BEMNBE
10

11 -
@3
T T 1
I
i-2-28 l
1 |
- I
| I
I b
| [ 1 ©
! [
E [
! [
i P
L4 L]

REF.NO __NOTE _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION X v A 4 Qv
1 02 MDP-170B1402 NEEDLE DPX17#14-2 DPX17414-2 1
2 01 HTQ-300B1402 TQX3#14-2 T0X3%14-2 1
3 02  141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. FAVEYE B3 1
4 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE Lo IS ELEE (1)
5 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR ARy (1)
G 55 6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-47L57.0 (5550 VT N [§))
7 WP-0370316-8D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 3% % 3.7X8N0.3 (2)
8 85-9690813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1L=8 n2H7% Ak 9/64-40 L=8 (1)
9 01  Y¥AZ-1600300B FEED PLATE, B RIA3L YALHB i

10 05  178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASH, FAVEY 503 i
11 T8 175-48508 BUTTON TRAY BASE FENEY 5 A 1
12 05  SK-341200%-SE FO0D SCREW D=4.1 L=20 Bebdrres x 2
13 05  §8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 nyhrE kh 15/64-28 1
14 03 138-B3758 SHAFT PLATE COMPL, Py b-Y(gya p)aoixay 1
15 138-63709 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ty v b bYaR {(334%) (1)
5 133-89407 SAFETY PLATE FTT -} 4))
17 B4121-980-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Fyv v bk bIRLA (1
18 138-63808 SAFETY PLATE BACK SPRING TyE v b-bER W 3(32%%) (1)
1% PS-0200062-XH SPRING PIN 2X& A7 Uy Y 2X6 (n
20 $5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
21 SS-6IT0810-T7 SCREW IT/64-40T=8 v735 11/64-40 L=8 (Z)
22 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 n2Ers 11/64-40 n
23 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v7E R ¥ 4.5X10X0,8 (2)
24 $D-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 vy D=6 H=10.2 n
25 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B EyNt ) A B B (1)
75 NS-6120310-3F ROT 3/16-28 TRFIN 3716728 (€]
27 WP-0740516-8P WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 Y33 432 7.4X11,8%0.5 (N
28 84  MDP-170B1962 NEEDLE DPX17#19-2 DPX17419-2 1
29 06 141-38101 PRESSER PLATE COVER A xrthan - 1
a0 #07  141-16909 FEED PLATE I FIAIya4a 1 1

KOTE (¥E#d)

01..,.FCR LX-1903-305

02....FOR LE-1903(EXCEPT LK-1803-305)

03....FOR LK-1902

04, ., FOR LE-1802ZHA

05... .FOR LK-1903

06, .. .FOR LK-1904(FOR JE)
07....FOR LK-1804F({EXPORT)

LE-1903-305H

LK-1903F (LK-1903-308138& <)
LK-18021

LE-1802HA H

LK-1903H

LK-1804{JEf])

LK-1904F(85h) H

ALL PARTS OTHER TiHAN THE AROVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900

STANDARD MODEL,

FRUAOHESIZ, LK-19000FRBELRLTY,

- 51 -



33. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev . No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEHAL, BERev. No  HESBE{ER,
BROEREACVEROEAL, HBRENERETH, JHATRET,
29291903

No.1190-[04] - ‘Rev.No,

*A:Added partsEiER/D:0bsoleted partsHBS&/E:Erratumilk

" Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. )
* No, [ B [No, ] & * [No. | A [No. dn i
D02 2 17 185-8110422-TP Al 04 2 17)88-7110730-8P
B 03 2 221112-80856 A 04 2 221141-01208
D: 03 21 23)135-381562 Al 04 2: 23]138-16764
D| 03 2| 37(S85-4090515-5P A 04 2 37:88-4090715-8SP
D |03 2| 55 WP-0480856-S°F
D] 03 4| 41 |HD-0013500-00 A| 04 41 41 |HD-0018300-00
Al 04 4 75| 141-156364
03 6] 21 WP-0560860-SE A 04 6] 21{141-056704
03 6| 44(135-00400 A| 04 6| 447141-05605
A| 04 8 56 |[R0O-0481901-00
0| 03 8 2|141-03154 Al 04 8 2|141-030565
D03 8 31141-03105 Al 04 8 3|141-03008
D03 8 6 B3504-280-000 Al 04 8 6|1141-03907
D03 8 7|55-6090440-5P A| 04 § 7158-4090415-8P
D| 03 8 9)CQ-2522000-00 A 04 8 9|1CQ-2020000-00
Al 04 8 16| €Q-2000000-00
Ay 04 8 171141-04004
A| 04 8 18 |53-6060410-TP
A 04 8 19 |BT-0500300-EA
D! C3 12 74 |CS5-080081GC-SH A 04 12 74 C5-0800818-SH
D| 03 14 53|HD-0013500-00 A 04 14 53 |HD-0019300-00
D| 03 16 9:135-30357 A 04 16 9(B83508-220-000
D03 16 13|B3507-280-000 A 04 16 13(141-14607
Al 04 16] 25|CQ-2020000-00
D03 17 11141-15158 A| 04 17 1i141-15752
D | 03 17 3:1141-153586 Al 04 17 3/1471-15364
AL 04 20 2 MB910-590-0A0
D, 03 290 10| MB540-580-0A0 Aj 04 20 10| HMB8540-590-0A0
D| 03 20| 11| M8901-590-AA0 A| 04 20 11| M8901-590-AA0-A
D| 03 20 12 | #B8901-59C-BAO Al 04 20 12| M8901-590-BA0-A
D |03 20 36 |SL-4040881-5F Al 04 20 36 |SL-4040681-5¢C
bio03 20| 39|SL-4051091-8F A | 04 20) 39 /8L-4051091-8C
D| 03 20 49 [ K1022-590-000
D| 03 20| 50|SL-4031081-8F
D| 03 22 25| M9011-590-0A0 A 04 22 2 | M9011-590-0A0-A
(D[ 03 22 26 |HD-0013500-00 A 04 22 26 |[HD-0019300-00  }

—h2 —



Rev.[PageReft. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
No. E |No & S *« No, I B [No. & g
D¢ 03 22 27 |HX-0012300-0B A 04 22 27 |HD-0012300-00
A 04 287 68(141-071556
Al 04 28| 69|141-071086
Al 04 28| 701141-07205
A 04 28| 71 {RE-1500000-KO
Aj 04 28 72|141-07304
A| 04 390 11141-225650
D] 03 30 1i141-17501 A 04 32 11141-17519
D03 40| 33 |B2102-205-000 Al 04 42 33(B2102-205-00A
D| 63 40| 34/85-6621220-SP AL D4 421 34185-7111120-8°P
Al D4 441 58(141-49603
bjo03 44 6 | B25509-372-000
D03 44 18|B2559-372-000
D| 03 44| 33|B2559-372-000
D |03 441 41 B2559-372-000
D03 44 43 1 MAZ-158B0708BA A 04 46 39 |MAZ-158B070B8
D| 03 441 44 |MAZ-158070BB Al 04 46| 40 MAZ-158070BA
b |03 441 45 BAZ-158B070AA A| 04 46| 41 MAZ-15807-AB
bl 03 441 46 |MAZ-158070AB Al 04 46| 42 |MAZ-15807-AA
D 03 44) 49 |B2559-372-000
D| 03 44t 51 |MAZ-158080BA A 04 46| 46 MAZ-15B8080B8B
D| 03 44 52 MAZ-158B0808B8 A 04 46| 47 MAZ-158080BA
pD: 03 44] 53 BRAZ-158080AA A| 04 46 4B |MAZ-158080AB
D| 03 44| 54 |MAZ-158080AR A 04 A6 49 |MAZ-15B080AA
D| 03 441 57 |B26559-372-000
Al 04 486 52:1141-499800
A| 04 46| 53|141-48852
At 04 46 59 (141-48B951
A 04 51 30(141-16909
.

— K3 —~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
S " NO L% " hiit] ik =" hit aF H NO

Al230-500-000-A 4 47 B1901-210-DCO 4 22 B3123-352-000 12 171 P1818-282-Nog 40 T

A3126-002-000 12 69 B190}-280-080 4 14 B31256-012-000 44 47 P1901-L7V-VBO 42 3

A3216-001-00A 2 65 B1901-280-000 4 15 B3126-012-000 2 76 DIS04-L7V-V00 42 4

B1803-210-000 4 25 B3126-012-000 0 21 D1906-L7V-VO0 42 5

BP-3000000-00 8 11 B1803-280-000 4 16 B3126-012-000 12 70 D2101-L7A-MAD b 8

BP-3000001-00 16 19 B1903-562-000 4 17 B3129-053-000 10 18 DZI101-L7A-HAD 40 6

BP-6000000-00 16 20 B1903-552-000 4 28 B3132-552-000 10 22 D2426-MMC-KOOD 28 46

BT-0500300-EA 8 19 B1904-280-000 4 30 B3205-210-000 2 68 D2426-282-C00 12 65

BT-0600401-ER 26 b1 B1904-280-000 4 31 B3212-761-000 2 60 D2426-282-C00 28 45

B1131-210-D00 2 156 B1905-541-000 4 18 B3213-205-000 4 72 D2602-232-D00 6 24

B1111-232-000 2 25 B1905-541-000 4 26 B3413-552-000 10 24 D2511-232-D00 34 19

Bi1114-681-000 38 1 B2101-280-0A0 9 7 B3413-5562-000 38 18 D26512-232-D00 34 18

B1114-581-000 40 10 B2102-2056-00A 30 3 B3501-210-000 16 10 D2516-232-D00 34 25

B1115-210-B00 2 10 B2102-205-00A 42 33 B3605-280-000 8 5 D2520-232-DA0D 34 30

B1115-232-0A0 12 68 B2109-280-000 9 10 B3506-280-000 16 12 D256521-232-DA0 34 3

B11156-232-000 12 72 B2302-206-0A0 10 10 B3508-280-000 16 16 D2627-232-D00 34 6

B1116-210-B00 2 12 B2302-205-0A0 40 20 B3505-210-B00 16 7 D25627-232-D00 44 48

B1116-804-000 12 23 B2302-205-0A0 42 8 B3509-220-000 16 9 D2528-232-D00 34 6

B1124-280-000 2 26 B2302-280-0A0 10 g B3509-280-000 16 17 D2629-232-D00 34 4

B1125-280-000 227 B2302-280-000 10 11 B3518-280-000 16 18 D2645-232-DOA 34 12

B1i44-210-000 4 48 B2303-280-000 10 23 BB101-210-AAR 32 5 p26545-232-10B 34 13

B1148-555-000 2 66 B2304-210-D0C0 19 3 BB101-210-AAB 38 28 D2645-232-D0C 4 M4

B1202-280-000 4 11 B2306-210-D00 10 4 B8103-880-000 26 32 D2648-232-D00 44 38

B1203-280-000 4 20 B2312-210-D0O 12 87 B8105-210-AAA 32 6 D2548-232-D00 48 35

Bi206-210-100 4 12 B2313-280-000 10 13 B8105-210-AAA 38 29 D258T-LEW-BOO 12 38

B1212-210-D00 4 49 B2401-210-D0O0 i2 17 B8108-555-0A0 32 26 D2588-L8W-B00O 12 39

B1223-771-000 4 13 B2406-372-000 48 25 B8108-555-0A0 38 49 D3112-L4B-BOO 10 16

B1223-771-000 12 22 B2408-210-D0O0 12 18 B8133-019-000 26 33 B3130-¥1Y-CO0 44 42

B1229-232-000 g 6 B2411-210-000 12 256 B8163-771-000 32 15 P7133-565-RBO0 2 77

B1230-210-D00 4 g B2414-280-0DA0 12 26 B8153-771-000 38 490 p8113-565-BO0 32 16

B1231-210-D00 4 10 B2415-280-0A0 12 27 B88202-205-000 26 16 D8113-555-B0O0 38 41

R1401-280-000 4 B5 B2416-280-000 12 28 B9101-652-000 26 17 D8204-565-100 32 32

B1402-280-000 4 57 B2417-280-000 12 29 BO109-555-000 26 18

B1403-280-000 4 58 B2418-280-000 12 30 BOI10-012-000 26 19 EA-9500B0-00 16 22

R1404-280-000 4 21 B2421-280-0A0 12 31 BOI11-012-000 26 20 EA-9500B01-00 17 i

B1404-280-000 4 29 B2423-280-00A 12 32 B9E13-012-00D 26 21 EA-9500B01-00 20 18

B1405-280-000 4 58 B2423-280-008 12 33 BO118-232-000 26 58 EA-0500802-00 26 60

B1407-213-B00 4 24 B2423-280-00C 12 34 BO121-012-000 26 22 EA-9502B805-00 22 1

B1411-552-0A0 4 6l B2423-280-00D 12 36 BO121-220-0A0 26 26 E8523-304-000 22 19

B1411-552-000 4 62 B2423-280-00E 12 36 B3140-372-000 26 23 E9567-319-000 20 16

Bi1411-804-A00 8 27 B2424-280-000 12 37 B9141-372-000 26 24 ESG607-603-000 22 37

B1411-804-B00 8 28 B2426-280-00B 28 43 E9609-603-000 26 17

B1411-804-C00 8 29 82426-280-000 12 63 CM-2001000-01 20 14

B1411-804-D0O 8§ 30 B2426-280-000 28 42 CH-3001000-01 20 15 GAF-01007000 4 50

Bi411-804-000 4 19 B2509-704-000 14 19 CM-3001001-01 20 43 GCT-02906000 26 25

BI411-804-000 4 27 B2539-2803-000 38 7 CHM-3002000-B2 2 M GPF-060600A0 32 18

Bi414-232-000 4 64 B2545-280-000 10 7 CM-3002000-82 50 12 GPF-060600A0 38 a7

B1414-232-000 14 17 B2548-280-000 14 25 CH-3002000-02 2 35 GPF-06080000 32 11

B1419-026-000 16 11 R2548-280-000 38 13 CM-3002000-02 50 13 GPF-06080000 38 38

B1506-3562-000 26 12 B2548-372-000 44 34 CHM-3002001-A1 2 31 GPK-57001080 22 36

B1506-362-000 51 25 B2649-280-000 14 26 CH-3002001-01 2 30 | GPK-570010B0 24 20

Bi513-210-DOD 6 23 B26549-280-000 8 12 CQ-2000000-00 8 16 G1216-870-000 4 38

B1515-210-DO0 6 26 B2549-372-000 44 35 CQ-2000000-00 16 15 GHT05-152-UDA 20 44

B1529-890-00C-A 2 &7 B2552-372-000 44 14 CQ-2020000-00 8 9

B1649-161-000 12 24 B2553-372-000 44 36 €Q-2020000-00 16 25 HA-0030300-0A 24 17

B1652-704-000 12 15 R255T7-280-00A 14 27 CQ-2522000-00 2 T HA-0042500-00 20 26

B1657-506-E00 36 10 BR2557-280-00B 14 28 CQ-2522000-00 16 21 HA-0042500-00 24 16

B1802-210-B00 8 60 B2557-280-00C 14 29 CS-0640811-8P 48 20 HD-0005700-0A 6 17

B1808-980-000 8 31 B2557-280-00D 14 30 CS-0T79101A-8H 6 29 HD-0005700-0A 14 &4

B1812-980-0A0 8 32 B2557-280-00F 14 31 CS-080081B-SH 12 74 HD-0019300-00 4 41

B1812-980-000 8 33 B25660-372-000 44 37 CS-080081C-SH 8 43 HD-0019300-00 14 53

B1813-980-000 8 4 B2583-210-b00 22 28 CS-087101B-SH 38 8 HD-0019300-00 22 26

B1815-980-000 8 35 B2617-771-000 12 77 C3-085081A-SH 14 178 HF-0013010-00 22 1T

B1816-280-000 38 21 B2619-372-000 42 10 CS-0950817-8H 14 77 HF - 004 1080-P0 22 18

B1816-980-000 8 37 B2707-761-0060 2 16 CS5-1000811-SP 8 44 HK-0165101-20 26 45

B1817-210-DAD 28 50 B3027-450-008 36 13 C8-1201010-81 8 45 HK-0165400-00 26 46

R1818-280-000 8§ 38 B3107-804-000 10 i4 C8-147121A-SH 4 37 HK-0266500-80 20 19

B1819-280-000 8 40 B3112-761-000 W 15 HK-0346100-20 12 13

B1820-210-B00 8 10 B3114-232-000 10 17 D1401-LTV-VOO 4 56 HK-0346100-4A 36 3

B1820-215-PAO-A 8§ 13 B3i14-771-000 2 29 PI401-LTV-VO0 40 1 HK-0346400-00 12 14

B1821-210-D30 8 12 B3117-352-000 34 T pI401-L7V-V0O0 42 6 HK-0346400-00 38 4

B1822-215-P00 8 14 B3119-771-000 10 19 Di401-M1Y-COA 48 41 HK-0642500-40 20 20

B1828-980-0RB § 42 B3120-125-000 19 20 Di405-L7A-M0D 4 &0 HM-0008600-10 20 21

B1836-210-D00O 8 569 B3120-372-000 26 3 D1405-LTA-MOO 40 2 HX-0005600-08 20 22

B1853-512-00K 42 by B3121-372-000 26 4 D1405-MTW-FOO 42 1 HX-0012300-0B 20 41

B1901-210-DA0 4 23 B3121-980-000 51 17 DI818-282-N00 8 39 HX-0012300-0C 0 12

— 54 —




NUMERTICATL

INDEX OF PARTS

5

PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
oE H N Tt H NO B H NO i H__NO
HX-0012300-0C 42 256 | MAZ-16015000 48 45 H9044-500-040 17 20 RO-0442401-00 36 16
HX-0012300-00 22 27 MAZ-16021000 48 47 H8047-500-0A0 17 14 RG-0481801-00 & 56
HX-0014700-0C 20 23 MAZ-16022000 48 30 H9051-590-0A0 24 25 RO-0691801-00 14 75
HX-0015000-0G 17 9 | MAZ-16023000 48 40 MI052-550-0A0 24 26 RO-0022702-00 2 71
HX-0015000-0H 17 12 | MDP-1T70B1400 42 7 H9640-510-00A 17 I8 RO-1542401-00 4 b4

HX-0016000-0K 17 I MbP-17081402 51 1
HX-0033900-00 6 38 | MDP-170B1900 4 68 NM-3034000-8F 20 27 Sp-0500091-Tf 12 46
HX-0040700-00 20 24 | MDP-170B1900 40 4 NM-6030003-3C 20 28 SD-0500803-TP 12 47
HX-0041000-00 20 25 | MDP-170B1902 26 29 NM-6040000- SN 12 10 SD-0530221-8P g 12
MDP-170B1502 51 28 NM-8040003-8C 30 22 §D-0530221-8P 10 25
MAQ-11532000 26 58 | MDP-H00BI100 4 656 NM-6040003-3C 42 20 5D-0650181-Sp 44 57
MAZ- 15501000 44 3 MDP-50081102 26 30 RM-6050001-SE 18 13 SD-0560271-TFP 34 32
HAZ- 15502000 4 4 HDP-500B1400 4 66 NM-6050001-SE 18 17 SD-0550301-8P 44 2]
HAZ-155070A0 46 4 MDP-500B1402 26 27 NM-6050001-5P 12 490 §D-0600181-TP 30 8
HAZ-15507080 46 13 MDP-500B1600 4 67 NY-6050001-5P 26 41 SD-0600181-TP 42 42
MAZ-15507000 44 16 MDP-500B1602 26 28 KM-6060001-5C 2 20 Sp-0601021-SP 26 1l
MAZ- 15507000 46 18 MTQ-300B1400 48 48 NM-6060001-8C 26 35 SD-0601021-8P 61 24
HAZ-15507000 46 19 MTQ-300B1402 51 2 NM-6060001-SE 20 48 SP-0640211-8P 9 13
MAZ- 16507000 46 b4 M1001-500-000 20 6 NM-6080721-SE 32 25 SD-0640261-SP 30 19
MAZ- 15508040 46 4 M1002-580-0A0 20 6 NM-6080721-3E 38 48 SD-0640261-Sp 42 39
MAZ- 15608080 46 3 | M1003-5%0-000 20 7 NM-6120001-SE 32 21 SB-0640321-TP 48 46
MAZ-15608000 44 24 M1010-580-000 22 6 NM-6120001-SE 38 50 Sb-0640391-TP 6 27
MAZ- 155608000 46 8 MiG1i-580-000 22 7 NM-6160511-SE 18 18 Sb-0640391-TF 10 27
MAZ-15508000 46 60 | M1012-580-000 22 8 NM-6540023-SB 6 48 Sp-0640391-TP 44 22
MAZ-15609000 44 17 1030-580-000 22 23 NS-6080310-3P 2 32 Sb-0640482-Sp 10 28
MAZ-15509000 46 15 | M1031-580-000 22 24 NS-6060310-SP 2 33 Sp-0650305-TP 12 48
MAZ-15509000 46 55 | M3002-580-00B 20 9 NS-6110310-8P 2 79 Sb-0700271-TP 48 5l
MAZ-15510000 44 27 ¥3002-590-00A 22 4 NS-6110310-5P 26 9 Sp-0720321-TP 10 26
MAZ-15510000 46 5 | M3002-590-00B 22 b NS-6110310-8P 30 10 SB-0790311-TP 12 498
MAZ-15510000 46 9 | M3003-580-000 22 21 N§S-6110310-5P 42 23 8b-0790601 -SP 6 28
MAZ~15510000 46 63 | M3003-590-00A 20 8 NS-G110310-8F 61 22 Sp-0791271-8p 42 11
MAZ-16513000 44 29 | M3004-511-00A 22 20 NS-6110420-5P 12 41 SD-0800331-TH 22 29
MAZ-15514000 44 30 | M8002-430-000 2 4 NS-6110420-5P 12 42 SD-080034]1-5P 8 30
MAZ- 15514000 48 33 M8510-590-A40 22 1 NS-6110630-5P 34 16 SD-0800341-5p 6 31
MAZ-16515000 44 31 MB8510-500-BAG 22 2 NS-6120310-5p 16 33 SD-0800342-TP 6 46
MAZ~15515000 48 9 M8520-580-0A0 22 34 NS-6120310-5P 2 43 Sp-080102]1-TP 8 49
MAZ- 15616000 44 b5 M8520-580-0A0 24 18 NS-5120310-SP 26 13 SD-1000401-8P 6 32
MAZ- 15601000 a6 1 M8520-580-0A0 22 22 NS-6120310-8P 30 21 SD-1100301-TF 12 50
MAZ- 15602000 46 2 | M8520-580-DA0 24 11 N5-6120310-8P 42 41 SDp-1201601-8P 34 48
MAZ- 156701000 46 23 M8540-500-0A0 20 10 NS-6120310-8P 51 26 SK-3311601-83E 26 31
MAZ- 15702000 46 24 | M8597-500-0A0 24 24 NS-6120480-5P 34 34 SK-3311601-S8E 26 56
HAZ-IBT0TGAA 46 27 M86908-590-0A0 17 13 NS-G150310-8P 6 25 SK-3311601-8E 32 33
MAZ-157070AB 46 28 | M8599-590-AA0 22 16 NS-6150310-SP 12 175 SK-3382001-3E 2 21
HAZ-157070BA 46 26 M8599-590-0A0 22 15 NS-6150310-8¢p 44 3% SK-3382001-8E 17 10
MAZ- I5T0TOBB 46 25 | M8601-690-AA0 20 1 NS-6150310-8P 48 36 SK-3382001-8E 22 13
HAZ-167080AA 46 34 | M8602-590-AA0 20 49 NS-6660410-3H 128 SK-3412001-SE 61 12
MAZ-15T7080AB 486 35 | MB604-590-AA0 20 4 NS-6660430-5P § 47 SK-3482001-8E 20 42
MAZ-157080BA 46 32 | M8604-590-0A0 20 3 NS-6660430-8P 12 H SK-3482001-SE 22 14
HAZ-157080BB 46 33 | M8606G-590-0A0 22 3 SK-3482001-SE 26 55
¥AZ- 15709000 46 29 | MBO0I-590-AA0-A 20 11 PA-2502007-A0 36 2] SK-3513201-88 32 34
MAZ-15710000 46 36 M8901-590-BAD-A 20 12 PA-2502007-A0 42 18 SL-4030681-8C 36 O
HAZ-15715000 46 31 H89H0-590-0A0 20 2 PA-2502507-A0 6 13 §L-4030681-SF 20 29
MAZ-15715000 46 38 | MO00i-590-0A0 24 1 PB-0000100-00 26 52 SL-4030881-8C 36 6
HAZ-15801000 46 45 | KO002-580-0A0 24 9 PD-0201000-03 34 5] SL-4030881-8F 22 9
HAZ - 158070AA 46 42 | M9003-590-0A0 24 2 PJ-03256260-01 26 53 SL-4030891-8C 20 30
MAZ-158070AB 46 41 MO004-590-0A0 24 3 PJ-3040605-02 6 14 SL-4031291-SC 6 33
MAZ-158070BA 46 40 | ¥D0O08-580-0A0 24 4 PJ-3040605-02 6 22 SL-4031291-8C 14 56
HAZ-158070BB 46 39 | M901i-590-0A0-A 22 2b PJ-3040605-02 42 17 SL-4040681-SC 20 36
MAZ-1HB(B0AA 46 49 | MODI2-590-0A0 22 3b PJ-3080062-01 26 54 SL-4040881-8F 20 31
HAZ-158080AB 46 48 | MO012-590-0A0 24 19 PS-0200062-KH 26 6 S1.-4041081-8F 20 33
MAZ-158080BA 46 47 M9013-580-0A0 22 33 PS-0200062-KH 6l 19 SL-4041091-8C 20 32
MAZ-158080BB 46 46 MO013-590-0A0 24 21 PS-0400142-KH 4 51 SL-4041091-8C 20 37
MAZ- 15809000 46 43 | KO017-580-0A0 24 12 SL-4041091-8C 20 38
MAZ- 15810000 46 B0 | KO020-580-AA0 24 6 RC-0410415-KP 36 14 S1-4041281-8C 4 42
MAZ- 16002000 48 27 M0020-580-0A0 24 5 RC-0470611-KP 9 11 SL-4041291-8C 14 b5
MAZ-1600300A 48 28 | M0021-580-0A0 24 1b RC-0560711-KP 2 68 SL-4041291-8C 22 3}
MAZ-1600300B 51 9 | ¥9022-590-0A0 24 7 RE-0300000-X0 8 15 SL-4051001-8C 20 39
MAZ-16004000 48 15 | M9023-590-0A0 24 8 RE-0500000-K0 2 70 SL-4061001-8C 4 43
WAZ- 16005000 48 18 | M0024-580-0A0 24 14 RE-0500000-K0 12 44 SL-5082001-8E 32 12
MAZ-160090A0 48 23 | MO028-580-0A0 24 13 RE-0600000-K0 6 49 SL-9082091-SE 38 35
HAZ-16009000 48 24 M8031-690-0A0 24 10 RE-0700000-K0 4 32 SH-1033501-3C 20 40
MAZ-16010000 48 22 | M9034-580-0A0 24 23 RE-0700000-K0 34 22 SM-3061052-TP 14 64
MAZ- 16011000 48 13 M0035-580-040 24 22 RE-0700000-K0 44 12 SH-3065052-TC 20 45
MAZ-16012000 48 3 | M9041-580-0A0 17 16 RE-0700000-KO 48 8 SM-4031851-SR 20 34
MAZ-16013000 48 4 | M9042-590-0A0 17 16 RE-0900000-K0 8 48 SM-4040601-SC 22 30
¥AZ-16014000 48 11 M9043-500-0A0 17 17 RE-1500000-K0 28 11 SM-4051405-8E 18 12

- K5 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS A
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
E# H N R H KO i H X L% H N
SM-6040602-TP 12 76 | SS-6110480-SP 8§ b5l 58-7151210-5P 38 1 WP-0651001-3C 20 46
SM-6051202-TP 26 40 | SS-6110480-SP 14 66 §5-8080310-TP i4 70 Wp-0651066-8D 10 34
SM-6061202-TP 34 38 | S88-6110480-Sp 48 29 $8-8090610-5P 10 12 WP-0651066-SH 34 49
SM-6061202-TP 44 52 | S8-6110610-TP 2 36 58-8110310-8P 4 b2 WP-0651646-5C 2 19
SH-6061602-TP 6 45 | S8-6110610-TP 2 42 §5-8110310-SP 4 53 WP-0661646-8C 26 36
SH-6061602-TF 36 24 | S8-6110610-TP 2 43 88-8110310-8P 28 41 WP-0671016-SE 32 20
SM-6061602-TF 42 19 | SS-6110610-TP § 18 55-8110410-TP 14 178 WP-0871016-SE 38 43
SH-6061610-5C 18 6 | SS-6110610-TP 14 62 §8-8110410-TP 48 21 Wp-0740516-SFp 26 14
SM-6061802-TP 6 36 | S55-6110610-TP 14 &5 §5-8110422-TP 2 T2 Wp-0740516-8p 51 27
SH-6061802-TP 6 37 | SS-6110810-TP 10 29 55-8110422-TP 50 11 WpP-0871602-SE 32 23
SH-6061802-TP 14 &l 55-61i0810-TP 61 21 S8-8110520-TP 8 44 WP-0871602-SE 38 46
SM-6061802-TF 34 47 | SS-6111010-TP 30 2 55-8111610-8P 4 73 WP-0852616-8b 8 8
SM-6067562-TF 2 18 | SS-6111010-TP 42 32 $5-8150510-TP 14 34 WP-1302501-8E 32 28
SH-6067552-TP 26 34 [ SS-6111010-TP 650 7 §5-8150822-TP 6 39 §P-1302501-8E 38 51
SM-8053002-TF 12 19 [ SS-61110562-TP 48 16 85-8150822-TP § b4 WP-1702600-80 18 19
SM-8060612-TP 4 39 | S8-6111140-SP 2 3 S8-8150822-TP 12 59 WS-0310702-XKS 20 35
SH-8060612-TP 14 50 | 88-6111140-8P 2 73 58-8160822-1P 8 9 WS-0410002-K8 30 23
SH-8060612-TP 14 51 8S5-6111140-SP 14 59 S§-8160822-TP 38 20 WS-0410002-K8 42 30
SH-8061612-TP 4 40 | S8-6120930-SP 12 56 §5-8660530-TP 4 34 W5-0451040-KF 28 63
S¥-9061203-SE 32 19 | S3-6120030-Sp 16 6 §8-8660610-TP 4 35 WS-0451040-KP 30 I8
SH-9061203-8E 38 42 | $8-6120940-SP 38 16 §8-8660612-TP 14 52 W3-0451040-KP 42 38
SH-9061403-CF 34 37 | 38-6121212-1P 8 34 58-8661012-TP 12 60 WS-0510002-XN 18 16
S¥-9082023-SE 32 22 | SS-6151142-TP 14 68 §S-9080813-TP 51 8 WS-0510002-KN 26 42
SM-9082023-SE 38 45 | 88-6151220-3P 4 53 §8-0110460-CP 34 36 WS-0610002-KN 20 47
§5-10680210-TP 12 51 SS-61561220-Sp- 14 68 §5-9110460-CP 34 44 W§-0621210-KR 32 2]
88-1110640-TP 12 52 | SS8-6151412-TP 4 32 SS-0110460-CF 44 40 WS-0621210-XR 38 44
S§-1110640-TP 28 23 | S8-G151812-TF 10 32 85-8110460-CF 48 37 WS-0861410-KR 32 24
88-1110640-TF 28 27 | SS-6681712-TP 4 33 55-91105643-CP 44 51 WS-0861410-KR 38 47
5S-1110640-TP 34 29 | S8-7060310-SP 30 9 $3-9110920-CP 34 23 WS-1253010-KN 32 29
§5-2060310-SP 44 20 | SS-7080310-8P 42 22 S§-0111010-8F 48 30 WS-1263010-KN 38 52
88-2060310-SP 44 28 | 88-7080610-TP 4 11 §§-9161120-CP 34 10 Wz-0640200-KP 30 20
S5-2060310-Sp 46 12 | 88-7080510-TP 40 3 SS-9151120-CP 44 43 WZ-0640200-KP 42 40
§8-2060310-SP 46 22 | S3-7080510-TP 42 2 88-0161210-TFP 51 13
$8-2060310-SP 46 58 | S3-7080410-SP 12 57 SS-9621413-8P 44 41 100-04108 z2 1l
§$§-2060310-SP 46 64 : SS-7090410-8p 44 19 §5-9621413-8P 48 38 100-87306 34 64
88-2060510-5P 4 69 | SS-7090410-SP 44 26 §§-9661230-CP 4 74 100-87506 38 24
§5-2110920-TP 14 63 | SS-7090410-SP 46 6 ST-4031611-0R 22 10 100-87906 40 2]
SS-2110920-TP 80 17 | 88-7090410-5P 46 10 SV-4031006-SR 22 12 100-87906 42 14
$8-2110930-SP 14 33 | SS-T000410-SP 46 16 105-02300 2 47
$8-2110930-SP 38 4 § SS-7080410-SP 46 20 TA-0550604-R0 36 7 105-23504 8 20
58-4090415-SP 8 7 | SS-7090410-Sp 46 30 TA-0750704-R0O 2 48 110-18504 2 28
$§-4090515-8P 10 30 | SS-7000410-SP 46 37 TA- 10560504 -R0 2 54 110-43007 12 20
$8-4080715-8p 2 37 | SS-7090410-SP 46 44 TA-1250406-RO 2 49 110-43304 12 8
S8-4090715-SP 2 45 | SS-7090410-SP 46 bl TA-1250406-R0O 2 50 110-72402 2 78
8S-4110516-SP 16 5 § SS-7090410-SP 46 57 TA-1250406-R0 2 5l 111-55108 32 30
§§-4110515-SP 17 8 | S8-7090410-SP 46 62 TA-1250705-R0 30 1 111-55207 32 31
855-4110615-8P 30 13 S$S8-7080510-SP 48 19 TA-1250705-RO 42 24 111-58300 3z 7
SS-4110615-SP 42 26 | SS-7080610-8P 34 42 TA-1470704-R0 2 b2 111-58300 38 30
58-4110615-SP 50 8 § 8S-7090850-SP 34 62 TA-2100804-R0 2 53 111-58409 32 8
§5-4110715-5p 14 67 | S8-7110510-SP 34 26 TA-2100G904-R0O 44 58 111-58409 38 3t
§55-4110715-8P 14 58 | S8-7110710-8P 28 G4 111-58516 32 1
S5-4110715-SP 16 14 | SS-7110730-8P 2 17 WP-0280500-5C 42 36 111-58516 38 34
S8-4110715-SP 16 23 | SS-TI10740-TP 12 54 WP-0370316-SP 61 T 111-58607 32 9
$8-4110715-Sp 17 10 | S§-Til0740-TP 12 58 WP-0430801-5C 22 32 F11-568607 38 32
§8-4110715-8P 26 7 | SS-7110740-TP 14 35 WP-0450000-SD 1212 111-59001 3z 14
§5-4110715-SP 26 8 | SS-7110740-TP 38 14 Wr-0450801-SB 26 10 111-59001 38 39
S8-4110715-SP 6P 20 | SS-7110740-TP 48 2 WP-0450801-8D 30 17 113-92107 6 18
$8-4111015-SP 2 38 | S8-TiHI0740-TP 48 12 Wp-0450801-8D 42 37 135-02307 2 13
§8-41560715-SP 2 40 | SS-7110740-TP 48 14 WP-0450801-8D 51 23 135-06415 6 20
55-4150715-SP 2 41 SS-7H10740-TF 48 76 WP-0450846-SP 12 6l 135-07504 2 58
§§-4150715-SP 6 60 | SS-T110840-8P 2 46 WP-0482086-Sb 10 8 135-08403 8 26
§5-4150915-SP 38 26 | SS-T110840-5P 4 486 WP-0482086-5b 48 17 135-08700 § 22
SS-4150015-SP 40 24 | SS-7110840-SP 6 40 Wp-0482086-8D 48 31 135-08809 8 23
§8-4151215-8P 2 44 | S8-7110840-8F 6 42 WP-0501016-3p 12 45 135-08908 8 24
§§-41561215-8P 6 41 85-7110840-8P § 52 WP-0501016-SDb 34 45 135-061563 8 26
88-41561215-SP 6 47 | S§-7110840-5P 8 b2 WP-0501016-80 44 53 135-09500 g 1
5§-4151216-SP 36 11 S8-T7110840-8P 9 14 WpP-0501016-SD 44 68 135-09609 9 2
S§-6060410-TP 8 18 | SS-7110840-SP 12 b5 WwpP-0501016-8D 48 32 135-09708 5 3
85-6060410-TP 8 50 | 88-7110840-8p 34 3 WP-0653216-5b 12 62 135-09807 9 4
§5-6080340-3P 4 70 | SS8-7TI10840-SP 44 50 WP-0560860-3E 6 43 135-099656 g &
§5-6080340-8P 51 6 | SS-THILLIO-TP 8 5b WP-0612516-8D 34 I 135-13205 10 b
55-6090612-TP 48 44 | S8-7111120-Sp 30 4 WP-0612516-8D 34 39 135-13304 10 6
88-60890670-TP 4 B3 SS-THI1120-8P 42 34 WP-0612516-3b 44 44 135-15507 2 21
$5-6092120-5Pp 16 24 SS-THITI20-TP 10 31 WP-0612516-5D 44 54 135-16208 14 24
§5-6110420-TF 14 67 | S8-TI111410-TP 4 4b WP-0621016-8D 14 71 135-17206 14 18
§S-6110430-TP 12 63 § S§-71561120-SP 4 36 WP-0650876-5D 14 72 135-17404 14 20

— 56 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO REF PART KO PAGE REF
% "5 N BE ‘ NO SR KO SE B N

135-17602 %1 136-62608 28 28 141-056308 6 16 14F-16909 a6 47

13517602 2 135-71906 26 687 141-05407 14 43 141-16909 28 66

135-17800 36 135-71906 28 17 141-055606 6 b1 141-16909 51 30

135-17909 37 135-719565 28 16 141-056605 G 44 141-17519 32 i

136-18006 38 136-72003 26 60 141-05704 6 21 141-180563 32 2

135-18105 39 135-72003 28 18 141-05852 6 12 141-18152 32 3

136-18352 42 136-73407 26 49 141-05902 § b4 141-182561 32 4

13518504 40 135-73407 28 39 141-060069 6 b6 141-183580 38 27

13518600 44 135-74009 9 9 141-06108 6 b3 141-20000 28 40

135-18600 2 137-86306 2 14 141-065663 26 37 141-20109 28 51

135-18659 } 137-863086 38 25 141-0656} 26 39 i41-20208 28 52

13518709 47 137-86306 40 23 141-06603 26 44 141-20307 28 b4

135-18709 2 138-i0808 48 43 141-06652 26 43 141-20406 28 55

1365-18808 41 138-11806 44 45 141-07106 28 69 141-20505 28 53

135-18907 22 138-12003 44 46 141-07155 28 68 141-21255 28 61

135-29003 8 138-12102 8 41 141-07205 28 79 141-21263 28 60

136-33104 23 138-12102 26 15 141-07304 28 T2 141-21354 28 62

135-33104 37 138-16608 2 24 141-07502 10 1 141-21701 28 b6

135-40604 60 138-16764 2 23 141-07601 12 668 141-21800 28 57

135-40001 33 138-16855 8 21 141-07700 10 2 141-21909 28 568

135-40901 34 [38-17754 32 13 141-07809 12 73 141-22006 28 K9

136-41107 27 138-17754 38 36 141-08401 12 1 141-22550 30 1

135-41313 44 138-60200 6 34 141-08500 12 2 141-353056 50 10

135-4135313 20 138-60408 26 38 141-08609 12 3 141-35503 50 8

135-41404 9 138-60606 6 3b 141-08708 12 4 141-35602 50 9

135-41503 43 138-63709 5 15 141-08807 12 6 141-35701 50 19

135-41602 2 138-63758 5} 14 141-08906 12 7 141-36006 50 21

135-42402 11 138-G3808 5} 18 141-089556 12 5 141-36113 50 20

135-42451 10 138-64400 48 52 141-09250 i2 178 141-36204 50 16

135-4250] 12 138-645h09 30 16 141-09300 12 16 141-36303 50 15

135-42915 45 138-64509 42 3} 141-09607 12 64 141-36402 14 10

135-42915 14 138-89407 51 16 141-09607 28 44 141-36709 50 }

135-42864 13 139-43204 26 15} 141-09607 49 5 141-36808 50 6

135-43012 48 i41-00309 2 39 141-10001 14 1 141-36956 50 3

135-43012 15 141-00408 2 2 141-10100 14 3 141-37053 B0 2

135-43715 6 141-00457 2 1 141-10209 14 4 141-37509 50 5

135-43764 2 141-005607 2 56 141-10308 14 2 141-37608 50 4

135-43764 8 141-00606 2 55 141-10407 14 5 141-37707 50 22

135-43806 10 141-007056 Z 6 i141-10704 14 12 141-378086 50 14

135-439056 15 F41-00754 2 5 141-1081] 14 13 141-37905 B 24

135-44051 19 141-00803 2 8 141-11504 14 8 141-38002 50 23

135-44465 3 141-01000 2 g 141-11702 14 9 141-38101 bl 298

135-44465 9 141-01208 2 22 141-11801 14 11 141-40206 34 40

135-44614 5 141-02107 4 2 141-12304 14 6 i41-402h5 34 8

135-447058 22 141-02206 4 3 141-12403 14 7 141-40263 34 1

135-44705 17 141-02305 4 4 141-12502 14 78 141-40354 34 20

136-45504 15 141-02404 4 1 141-13450 2 175 141-405652 34 28

135-45660 13 141-02503 4 5 141-13468 2 74 141-40750 34 3b

135-45801 16 141-02602 4 6 141-13658 2 58 141-40909 34 24

§36-46700 18 141-02701 4 T 141-13666 2 57 §41-41065 34 |5

135-470056 17 141-02800 4 8 141-14102 16 1 141-41105 34 17

135-47161 14 141-03006 8 3 141-14201 16 2 141-41204 34 33

135-48003 31 141-03065 8 2 141-14300 16 3 141-41402 34 21

135-48102 46 F4§-03253 8 b7 141-14408 16 4 141-41402 4 11

135-48102 8 141-03253 28 47 141-14508 4 44 141-41402 48 7

135-481561 Vi 141-033562 8 58 141-14607 16 13 141-41501 34 41

135-48201 48 141-03352 28 48 141-15257 17 2 141-41758 36 2

136-48201 9 141-03402 3 1 141-156364 4 75 141-41857 36 i

135-48300 60 141-035601 8 36 141-15364 17 3 141-41907 36 5

135-48300 38 141-03659 8 b6 141-15455 17 G 141-42004 36 16

135-48508 5 141-03658 28 49 141-15554 17 4 141-42103 36 8

135-48557 4 141-63659 40 22 141-156563 17 5 141-42251 36 14

135-48607 6 141-03907 3 6 141-15752 17 H 141-42251 36 12

135-48706 19 141-04004 8 17 141-16107 14 14 141-42251 42 27

135-51206 2 141-04152 6 1 141-16107 28 28 141-43002 38 23

136-512564 1 141-04202 B 2 141-16206 14 15 141-43002 40 11

135-54506 32 141-04301 6 3 141-16206 28 34 141-44000 38 22

1356-54803 16 141-04400 13 4 141-16305 28 30 141-44000 40 12

135-54803 67 141-04509 6 5 141-16404 14 73 141-45106 44 1

135-61303 21 141-04608 6 6 141-16404 28 29 141-45551 44 5

135-613562 20 141-04707 6 8 141-16503 26 48 141-45650 44 6

135-61360 19 141-04806 6 Il 141-165603 28 35 141-4575% 44 7

135-61402 25 141-04905 6 9 141-16602 28 33 141-45858 44 8

135-6145] 24 141-0500] 6 10 141-16701 28 36 141-46054 48 i

135-62400 21 141-05100 6 7 141-16800 14 74 141-46104 44 10

135-62509 22 141-05209 6 1b 141-16800 28 65 141-46104 48 6

— 57 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
& H 10 & H N S E N0 BE H__NO
141-46203 44 9
141-46203 48 b
141-46302 44 13
141-46401 44 32
141-46401 48 10
141-46708 5 b
141-46757 51 3
141-46807 51 4
141-46906 44 49
141-47003 36 17
141-47003 42 12
141-47102 36 18
141-47102 42 13
141-47201 36 23
141-47201 42 18
§41-47359 36 20
141-4735% 42 15
141-47508 0 7
141-47508 42 43
141-47607 3 5
141-47607 42 36
[41-47755 30 15
141-47756 42 28
141-47805 30 8
141-47805 42 21
141-47904 48 42
141-48100 48 50
141-48209 48 49
141-48407 6 19
141-48407 42 44
141-48803 44 18
141-48803 46 56
141-488562 44 15
141-48852 46 53
141-48802 44 25
141-48902 46 61
141-48951] 44 23
141-48951 46 b8
141-49009 46 21
141-49058 46 17
141-49108 46 11
141-49157 46 7
141-49603 44 59
141-49800 46 52
170-07402 32 10
170-07402 38 33
178-45009 20 13
178-48458 51 1D
178-48508 51 Il
225-37658 2 61
225-38151 2 62
225-38300 2 83
225-3840% 2 64
229-30309 18 14
229-30358 18 1
229-30408 18 10
229-30607 i8 8
229-30706 8 7
229-30804 18 &
229-30903 18 4
229-31000 18 3
229-31109 1§ 2
229-31208 18 15
229-31307 18 11
229-31406 18 8

~ 58 —




11 4)

JUKI CORPORATION

Capytiyght &£} 1550 - 2000 JUHD CORE
ROEE BN TEE. WETEC £
fm LET. "

AN rights ressrped (heoughout the woikd

| pleass contact :

JUKI X8t

e

EELRS, S
T ot o fon furthar
Infcematinm,

EIdA-7 2 hERARADAES TR RETLNM A Y RT.

# The descriplion covmned infhis paes lisl & subject 5o changs for impeoemes of S oommaediy wilhoul nolice.
BImA— U e, NHENINEOSRER TR L LD TT,

® This pars Il is egiled in stoorfancs with lho peoduct specficalions 55 ol Mowembss 2000.

2000, 12, Prsged in Japan (1



